

Pennsylvania Turnpike Commission - Tabulation of Bids				Walsh Construction Company		Mosites Construction Company		New Enterprise Stone & Lime	
Contract Number		01-002-FCGD-C		Canonsburg, PA		Pittsburgh, PA		New Enterprise, PA	
		CONSTRUCTION OF THE MON/FAYETTE EXPRESSWAY (UNIONTOWN TO BROWNSVILLE), S.R. 0043, SECTION 51A2, BETWEEN M.P. M-13.83 AND M.P. M-14.89 IN FAYETTE COUNTY, PA							
Opening Date		3-22-06, 11:00 AM							
Awarded to:		Walsh Construction Company		Walsh Construction Company		Mosites Construction Company		New Enterprise Stone & Lime	
Item	Quantity	Unit of Measure	Description	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
4201-0001	1	LS	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	\$ 1,236,000.00	\$ 1,236,000.00	\$ 300,000.00	\$ 300,000.00	\$ 593,000.00	\$ 593,000.00
4202-0001	1	LS	DEMOLITION (PARCEL NO 415)	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 90,000.00	\$ 90,000.00	\$ 76,500.00	\$ 76,500.00
4202-0002	1	LS	DEMOLITION (PARCEL NO 686)	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 9,600.00
4202-0003	1	LS	DEMOLITION (PARCEL NO 420)	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 9,600.00
4202-0004	1	LS	DEMOLITION (PARCEL NO 683)	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 5,650.00	\$ 5,650.00
0203-0001	1,836,100	CY	CLASS 1 EXCAVATION	\$ 4.00	\$ 7,344,400.00	\$ 3.40	\$ 6,242,740.00	\$ 3.65	\$ 6,701,765.00
0203-0004	1,886	CY	CLASS 1B EXCAVATION	\$ 20.00	\$ 37,720.00	\$ 47.00	\$ 88,642.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 47,150.00
0204-0001	16,953	CY	CLASS 2 EXCAVATION	\$ 8.00	\$ 135,624.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 135,624.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 101,718.00
0204-0150	30,253	CY	CLASS 4 EXCAVATION	\$ 10.00	\$ 302,530.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 574,807.00	\$ 9.30	\$ 281,352.90
4205-0200	21,297	CY	SELECTED BORROW EXCAVATION, ROCK, TYPE A	\$ 30.00	\$ 638,910.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 532,425.00	\$ 29.00	\$ 617,613.00
0208-0001	289	HOURL	SPECIAL ROLLING	\$ 150.00	\$ 43,350.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 43,350.00	\$ 117.00	\$ 33,813.00
0212-0001	37,607	LF	GEOTEXTILE, CLASS 1	\$ 1.00	\$ 37,607.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 37,607.00	\$ 0.80	\$ 30,085.60
0212-0003	3,290	SY	GEOTEXTILE, CLASS 2, TYPE B	\$ 2.00	\$ 6,580.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 6,580.00	\$ 2.25	\$ 7,402.50
0212-0014	2,761	SY	GEOTEXTILE, CLASS 4, TYPE A	\$ 2.00	\$ 5,522.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 5,522.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 8,283.00
0220-0200	143	CY	FLOWABLE BACKFILL, TYPE C	\$ 200.00	\$ 28,600.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 35,750.00	\$ 340.00	\$ 48,620.00
0309-0304	4,460	SY	SUPERPAVE ASPHALT MIXTURE DESIGN, HMA BASE COURSE, PG 64-22, < 0.3 MILLION ESALs, 37.5 MM MIX, 6" DEPTH	\$ 18.00	\$ 80,280.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 84,740.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 93,660.00
0309-0420	17,600	SY	SUPERPAVE ASPHALT MIXTURE DESIGN, HMA BASE COURSE, PG 64-22, 0.3 TO < 3 MILLION ESALs, 25.0 MM MIX, 3" DEPTH	\$ 10.00	\$ 176,000.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 176,000.00	\$ 10.65	\$ 187,440.00
0309-0437	1,220	TON	SUPERPAVE ASPHALT MIXTURE DESIGN, HMA BASE COURSE, PG 64-22, 0.3 TO < 3 MILLION ESALs, 25.0 MM MIX	\$ 60.00	\$ 73,200.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 73,200.00	\$ 68.00	\$ 82,960.00
0309-0521	4,328	SY	SUPERPAVE ASPHALT MIXTURE DESIGN, HMA BASE COURSE, PG 64-22, 3 TO < 10 MILLION ESALs, 25.0 MM MIX, 3 1/2" DEPTH	\$ 12.00	\$ 51,936.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 51,936.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 56,264.00
0350-0104	135,971	SY	SUBBASE 4" DEPTH (NO. 2A)	\$ 4.50	\$ 611,869.50	\$ 5.00	\$ 679,855.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 679,855.00
0350-0106	15,056	SY	SUBBASE 6" DEPTH (NO. 2A)	\$ 5.00	\$ 75,280.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 90,336.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 135,504.00
0350-0108	4,444	SY	SUBBASE 8" DEPTH (NO. 2A)	\$ 8.00	\$ 35,552.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 35,552.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 48,884.00
0350-0112	3,531	SY	SUBBASE 12" DEPTH (NO. 2A)	\$ 11.00	\$ 38,841.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 45,903.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 67,089.00
0360-0001	130,138	SY	ASPHALT TREATED PERMEABLE BASE COURSE, 4" DEPTH	\$ 9.00	\$ 1,171,242.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 1,171,242.00	\$ 8.50	\$ 1,106,173.00

Item	Quantity	Unit of Measure	Description	Walsh Construction Company		Mosites Construction Company		New Enterprise Stone & Lime	
				Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
0409-0482	20,070	SY	SUPERPAVE ASPHALT MIXTURE DESIGN, HMA WEARING COURSE, PG 64-22, 0.3 TO < 3 MILLION ESALS, 9.5 MM MIX, 1 1/2" DEPTH, SRL-H	\$ 5.00	\$ 100,350.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 120,420.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 120,420.00
0409-0485	4,460	SY	SUPERPAVE ASPHALT MIXTURE DESIGN, HMA WEARING COURSE, PG 64-22, 0.3 TO < 3 MILLION ESALS, 9.5 MM MIX, 1 1/2" DEPTH, SRL-L	\$ 5.00	\$ 22,300.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 26,760.00	\$ 6.25	\$ 27,875.00
0409-0581	11,378	SY	SUPERPAVE ASPHALT MIXTURE DESIGN, HMA WEARING COURSE, PG 64-22, 3 TO < 10 MILLION ESALS, 9.5 MM MIX, 1 1/2" DEPTH, SRL-E	\$ 5.00	\$ 56,890.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 68,268.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 68,268.00
0409-1595	627	TON	SUPERPAVE ASPHALT MIXTURE DESIGN, HMA WEARING COURSE (LEVELING), PG 64-22, 3 TO < 10 MILLION ESALS, 9.5 MM MIX, SRL-L	\$ 60.00	\$ 37,620.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 37,620.00	\$ 67.00	\$ 42,009.00
0409-6440	20,192	SY	SUPERPAVE ASPHALT MIXTURE DESIGN, HMA BINDER COURSE, PG 64-22, 0.3 TO < 3 MILLION ESALS, 19.0 MM MIX, 2" DEPTH	\$ 6.00	\$ 121,152.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 141,344.00	\$ 7.50	\$ 151,440.00
0460-0001	34,976	SY	BITUMINOUS TACK COAT	\$ 0.40	\$ 13,990.40	\$ 1.00	\$ 34,976.00	\$ 0.40	\$ 13,990.40
0491-0065	7,050	SY	MILLING OF BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT SURFACE, 2 1/2" DEPTH	\$ 3.00	\$ 21,150.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 21,150.00	\$ 1.65	\$ 11,632.50
0491-0070	870	SY	MILLING OF BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT SURFACE, VARIABLE DEPTH	\$ 12.00	\$ 10,440.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 6,090.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 8,700.00
0501-0020	1,127	SY	PLAIN CEMENT CONCRETE PAVEMENT, 4" DEPTH	\$ 45.00	\$ 50,715.00	\$ 36.00	\$ 40,572.00	\$ 42.25	\$ 47,615.75
0501-0030	4,328	SY	PLAIN CEMENT CONCRETE PAVEMENT, 9" DEPTH	\$ 40.00	\$ 173,120.00	\$ 56.00	\$ 242,368.00	\$ 54.00	\$ 233,712.00
0501-0032	9,693	SY	PLAIN CEMENT CONCRETE PAVEMENT, 10" DEPTH	\$ 45.00	\$ 436,185.00	\$ 54.00	\$ 523,422.00	\$ 48.25	\$ 467,687.25
0501-0036	870	SY	PLAIN CEMENT CONCRETE PAVEMENT, 12" DEPTH	\$ 60.00	\$ 52,200.00	\$ 72.00	\$ 62,640.00	\$ 45.50	\$ 39,585.00
0501-0810	3	EACH	CONCRETE PAVEMENT CORES, 9" DEPTH	\$ 150.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 190.00	\$ 570.00
0503-0001	132,198	SY	PROTECTIVE COATING FOR CEMENT CONCRETE PAVEMENTS AND SHOULDERS	\$ 0.10	\$ 13,219.80	\$ 1.00	\$ 132,198.00	\$ 0.70	\$ 92,538.60
0504-0001	168	LF	PAVEMENT RELIEF JOINT	\$ 240.00	\$ 40,320.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 26,880.00	\$ 190.00	\$ 31,920.00

Item	Quantity	Unit of Measure	Description	Walsh Construction Company		Mosites Construction Company		New Enterprise Stone & Lime	
				Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
4505-0002	973	SY	BRIDGE APPROACH SLAB, MODIFIED	\$ 250.00	\$ 243,250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 243,250.00	\$ 228.00	\$ 221,844.00
0506-0028	60,816	SY	PLAIN CEMENT CONCRETE PAVEMENT, RPS, 8" DEPTH	\$ 35.00	\$ 2,128,560.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 2,736,720.00	\$ 39.40	\$ 2,396,150.40
0506-0032	22,184	SY	PLAIN CEMENT CONCRETE PAVEMENT, RPS, 10" DEPTH	\$ 48.00	\$ 1,064,832.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 1,331,040.00	\$ 47.00	\$ 1,042,648.00
4506-0036	18,599	SY	PLAIN CEMENT CONCRETE PAVEMENT, RPS, 12" DEPTH MODIFIED	\$ 45.00	\$ 836,955.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 1,301,930.00	\$ 49.80	\$ 926,230.20
0506-0304	46	EACH	CONCRETE PAVEMENT CORES, RPS, 8" DEPTH	\$ 100.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 5,750.00	\$ 190.00	\$ 8,740.00
0506-0308	24	EACH	CONCRETE PAVEMENT CORES, RPS, 10" DEPTH	\$ 125.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 3,240.00	\$ 190.00	\$ 4,560.00
0506-0312	18	EACH	CONCRETE PAVEMENT CORES, RPS, 12" DEPTH	\$ 150.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 190.00	\$ 3,420.00
0507-0003		PDA	CONCRETE PAVEMENT RIDE QUALITY INCENTIVE, TYPE 1	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00		\$ 50,000.00		\$ 50,000.00
0515-0001	11,897	LF	SAWING AND SEALING OF BITUMINOUS OVERLAYS	\$ 2.00	\$ 23,794.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 23,794.00	\$ 1.25	\$ 14,871.25
0601-5430	5	CY	CLASS A CEMENT CONCRETE FOR MISCELLANEOUS DRAINAGE	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 963.00	\$ 4,815.00
0601-5901	400	LF	CLEANING EXISTING PIPE CULVERTS, DIAMETERS UP TO AND INCLUDING 36"	\$ 15.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 11.50	\$ 4,600.00
0601-5902	100	LF	CLEANING EXISTING PIPE CULVERTS, DIAMETERS OVER 36"	\$ 30.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 2,200.00
0601-7014	10,828	LF	18" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE, TYPE A, 15' - 2' FILL	\$ 40.00	\$ 433,120.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 541,400.00	\$ 46.00	\$ 498,088.00
0601-7028	1,127	LF	24" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE, TYPE A, 15' - 2' FILL	\$ 55.00	\$ 61,985.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 73,255.00	\$ 55.50	\$ 62,548.50
0601-7043	120	LF	30" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE, TYPE A, 15' - 2' FILL	\$ 75.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 10,800.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 7,800.00
0601-7046	138	LF	30" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE, TYPE A, 30' - 2' FILL	\$ 75.00	\$ 10,350.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 13,800.00	\$ 81.50	\$ 11,247.00
0601-7060	259	LF	36" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE, TYPE A, 25' - 1.5' FILL	\$ 100.00	\$ 25,900.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 28,490.00	\$ 101.00	\$ 26,159.00
0601-7066	222	LF	42" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE, TYPE A, 15' - 2' FILL	\$ 125.00	\$ 27,750.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 28,860.00	\$ 108.00	\$ 23,976.00
Either:									
0601-7066	85	LF	42" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE, TYPE A, 15' - 2' FILL		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -
Or:									
0601-7060	85	LF	36" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE, TYPE A, 25' - 1.5' FILL	\$ 100.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 9,350.00	\$ 101.00	\$ 8,585.00

Item	Quantity	Unit of Measure	Description	Walsh Construction Company		Mosites Construction Company		New Enterprise Stone & Lime	
				Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
0601-7073	949	LF	48" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE, TYPE A, 15' - 2' FILL	\$ 150.00	\$ 142,350.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 142,350.00	\$ 157.00	\$ 148,993.00
Either:									
0601-7086	239	LF	60" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE, TYPE A, 15' - 1.5' FILL		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -
Or:									
0601-7371	239	LF	48" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE, TYPE B, 15' - 2' FILL	\$ 150.00	\$ 35,850.00	\$ 145.00	\$ 34,655.00	\$ 145.00	\$ 34,655.00
0601-7313	2,833	LF	18" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE, TYPE B, 15' - 1.5' FILL	\$ 50.00	\$ 141,650.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 141,650.00	\$ 45.80	\$ 129,751.40
0601-7327	574	LF	24" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE, TYPE B, 15' - 2' FILL	\$ 65.00	\$ 37,310.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 37,310.00	\$ 53.00	\$ 30,422.00
0601-7341	187	LF	30" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE, TYPE B, 15' - 2' FILL	\$ 80.00	\$ 14,960.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 16,830.00	\$ 67.50	\$ 12,622.50
0601-8064	903	LF	36" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE, TYPE A, 60' - 1.5' FILL	\$ 250.00	\$ 225,750.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 225,750.00	\$ 260.75	\$ 235,457.25
0601-8078	278	LF	48" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE, TYPE A, 60' - 1.5' FILL	\$ 200.00	\$ 55,600.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 97,300.00	\$ 347.00	\$ 96,466.00
Either:									
0601-9363	6,453	LF	18" CORRUGATED ALUMINIZED STEEL PIPE, TYPE I, (2 2/3" X 1/2" CORRUGATIONS), 16 GAGE	\$ 40.00	\$ 258,120.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 258,120.00		\$ -
Or:									
0601-0400	6,453	LF	18" THERMOPLASTIC PIPE, GROUP VI, 15'-2' FILL		\$ -		\$ -	\$ 39.25	\$ 253,280.25
Or:									
0601-7313	6,453	LF	18" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE, TYPE B, 15' - 1.5' FILL		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -
Either:									
0601-9365	1,475	LF	24" CORRUGATED ALUMINIZED STEEL PIPE, TYPE I, (2 2/3" X 1/2" CORRUGATIONS), 16 GAGE	\$ 60.00	\$ 88,500.00	\$ 43.00	\$ 63,425.00		\$ -
Or:									
0601-0400	1,475	LF	18" THERMOPLASTIC PIPE, GROUP VI, 15'-2' FILL		\$ -		\$ -	\$ 39.25	\$ 57,893.75
Or:									
0601-7313	1,475	LF	18" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE, TYPE B, 15' - 1.5' FILL		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -
Either:									
0601-9365	1,421	LF	24" CORRUGATED ALUMINIZED STEEL PIPE, TYPE I, (2 2/3" X 1/2" CORRUGATIONS), 16 GAGE	\$ 60.00	\$ 85,260.00	\$ 43.00	\$ 61,103.00	\$ 46.00	\$ 65,366.00
Or:									

<b>Awarded to: Walsh Construction Company</b>				Walsh Construction Company		Mosites Construction Company		New Enterprise Stone & Lime	
Item	Quantity	Unit of Measure	Description	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
0601-0402	1,421	LF	24" THERMOPLASTIC PIPE, GROUP VI, 15'-2' FILL		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -
Or:									
0601-7327	1,421	LF	24" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE, TYPE B, 15' - 2' FILL		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -
Either:									
0601-9367	2,071	LF	30" CORRUGATED ALUMINIZED STEEL PIPE, TYPE I, (2 2/3" X 1/2" CORRUGATIONS), 16 GAGE	\$ 75.00	\$ 155,325.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 124,260.00		\$ -
Or:									
0601-0402	2,071	LF	24" THERMOPLASTIC PIPE, GROUP VI, 15'-2' FILL		\$ -		\$ -	\$ 49.00	\$ 101,479.00
Or:									
0601-7327	2,071	LF	24" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE, TYPE B, 15' - 2' FILL		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -
Either:									
0601-9367	127	LF	30" CORRUGATED ALUMINIZED STEEL PIPE, TYPE I, (2 2/3" X 1/2" CORRUGATIONS), 16 GAGE	\$ 75.00	\$ 9,525.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 7,620.00	\$ 63.50	\$ 8,064.50
Or:									
0601-0404	127	LF	30" THERMOPLASTIC PIPE, GROUP VI, 15'-2' FILL		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -
Or:									
0601-7341	127	LF	30" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE, TYPE B, 15' - 2' FILL		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -
Either:									
0601-9369	656	LF	36" CORRUGATED ALUMINIZED STEEL PIPE, TYPE I, (2 2/3" X 1/2" CORRUGATIONS), 16 GAGE	\$ 90.00	\$ 59,040.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 45,920.00	\$ 62.00	\$ 40,672.00
Or:									
0601-0404	656	LF	30" THERMOPLASTIC PIPE, GROUP VI, 15'-2' FILL		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -
Or:									
0601-7341	656	LF	30" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE, TYPE B, 15' - 2' FILL		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -
Either:									
0601-9369	281	LF	36" CORRUGATED ALUMINIZED STEEL PIPE, TYPE I, (2 2/3" X 1/2" CORRUGATIONS), 16 GAGE	\$ 90.00	\$ 25,290.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 19,670.00	\$ 62.00	\$ 17,422.00
Or:									
0601-0406	281	LF	36" THERMOPLASTIC PIPE, GROUP VI, 15'-2' FILL		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -
Or:									

<b>Awarded to: Walsh Construction Company</b>				Walsh Construction Company		Mosites Construction Company		New Enterprise Stone & Lime	
Item	Quantity	Unit of Measure	Description	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
0601-7355	281	LF	36" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE, TYPE B, 15' - 2' FILL		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -
Either:									
0601-9370	2,230	LF	42" CORRUGATED ALUMINIZED STEEL PIPE, TYPE I, (2 2/3" X 1/2" CORRUGATIONS), 16 GAGE	\$ 100.00	\$ 223,000.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 178,400.00	\$ 66.75	\$ 148,852.50
Or:									
0601-0406	2,230	LF	36" THERMOPLASTIC PIPE, GROUP VI, 15'-2' FILL		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -
Or:									
0601-7355	2,230	LF	36" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE, TYPE B, 15' - 2' FILL		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -
Either:									
0601-9371	307	LF	48" CORRUGATED ALUMINIZED STEEL PIPE, TYPE I, (2 2/3" X 1/2" CORRUGATIONS), 16 GAGE	\$ 125.00	\$ 38,375.00	\$ 84.00	\$ 25,788.00	\$ 77.00	\$ 23,639.00
Or:									
0601-0407	307	LF	42" THERMOPLASTIC PIPE, GROUP VI, 15'-2' FILL		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -
Or:									
0601-7363	307	LF	42" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE, TYPE B, 15' - 2' FILL		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -
Either:									
0601-9573	608	LF	60" CORRUGATED ALUMINIZED STEEL PIPE, TYPE I, (5" X 1" CORRUGATIONS), 16 GAGE	\$ 150.00	\$ 91,200.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 76,000.00	\$ 133.25	\$ 81,016.00
Or:									
0601-0408	608	LF	48" THERMOPLASTIC PIPE, GROUP VI, 15'-2' FILL		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -
Or:									
0601-7371	608	LF	48" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE, TYPE B, 15' - 2' FILL		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -
0601-9397	346	LF	30" CORRUGATED ALUMINIZED STEEL PIPE, TYPE 1, (2 2/3" x 1/2" CORUUGATIONS), 14 GAGE	\$ 75.00	\$ 25,950.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 27,680.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 31,140.00
0601-9463	186	LF	60" CORRUGATED ALUMINIZED STEEL PIPE, TYPE 1, (2 2/3" x 1/2" CORUUGATIONS), 10 GAGE	\$ 175.00	\$ 32,550.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 31,620.00	\$ 177.00	\$ 32,922.00
0605-1480	9	EACH	MANHOLE	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 31,500.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 28,800.00	\$ 5,550.00	\$ 49,950.00
0605-1500	11	EACH	MODIFIED MANHOLE	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 88,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 132,000.00	\$ 20,500.00	\$ 225,500.00
4605-2010	91	EACH	TYPE C INLET, BICYCLE SAFE GRATE	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 182,000.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 209,300.00	\$ 2,350.00	\$ 213,850.00
4605-2011	6	EACH	TYPE C INLET, TYPE I BOX, BICYCLE SAFE GRATE	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 19,800.00	\$ 3,230.00	\$ 19,380.00

Item	Quantity	Unit of Measure	Description	Walsh Construction Company		Mosites Construction Company		New Enterprise Stone & Lime	
				Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
4605-2012	1	EACH	TYPE C INLET, TYPE 2 BOX, BICYCLE SAFE GRATE	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 3,230.00	\$ 3,230.00
4605-2030	3	EACH	TYPE C INLET, MODIFIED, TYPE I BOX, BICYCLE SAFE GRATE	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 4,475.00	\$ 13,425.00
4605-2050	1	EACH	TYPE C INLET, MODIFIED, TYPE II BOX, BICYCLE SAFE GRATE	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 4,475.00	\$ 4,475.00
4605-2060	8	EACH	TYPE M INLET	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 17,600.00	\$ 2,181.00	\$ 17,448.00
4605-2066	4	EACH	TYPE M INLET, TYPE 1 BOX	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 8,800.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 12,000.00
4605-2067	1	EACH	TYPE M INLET, TYPE 2 BOX	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 3,300.00
4605-2070	51	EACH	TYPE M INLET, BICYCLE SAFE GRATE	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 107,100.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 122,400.00	\$ 2,210.00	\$ 112,710.00
4605-2072	2	EACH	TYPE M INLET, TYPE 2 BOX, BICYCLE SAFE GRATE	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 3,455.00	\$ 6,910.00
4605-2100	1	EACH	TYPE M INLET, MODIFIED, TYPE I BOX	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 4,560.00	\$ 4,560.00
4605-2180	66	EACH	TYPE S INLET	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 132,000.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 138,600.00	\$ 2,180.00	\$ 143,880.00
4605-2185	16	EACH	TYPE S INLET, TYPE 1 BOX	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 35,200.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 48,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 48,000.00
4605-2186	1	EACH	TYPE S INLET, TYPE 2 BOX	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 3,350.00	\$ 3,350.00
4605-2190	40	EACH	TYPE S INLET, BICYCLE SAFE GRATE	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 84,000.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 88,000.00	\$ 2,210.00	\$ 88,400.00
4605-2191	12	EACH	TYPE S INLET, TYPE 1 BOX, BICYCLE SAFE GRATE	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 38,400.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 36,000.00
4605-2220	19	EACH	TYPE S INLET, MODIFIED, TYPE I BOX	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 76,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 133,000.00	\$ 7,820.00	\$ 148,580.00
4605-2230	4	EACH	TYPE S INLET, MODIFIED, TYPE I BOX, BICYCLE SAFE GRATE	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 7,820.00	\$ 31,280.00
0605-2600	18	EACH	TYPE D ENDWALL	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 21,600.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 23,400.00	\$ 2,150.00	\$ 38,700.00
0605-2620	10	EACH	TYPE D-W ENDWALL	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 42,000.00	\$ 6,345.00	\$ 63,450.00
0606-0150	2	SET	GRADE ADJUSTMENT OF EXISTING MANHOLES	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 440.00	\$ 1,530.00	\$ 3,060.00
0607-0200	1	VF	REBUILT MANHOLE	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,870.00	\$ 1,870.00
4608-0001	1	LS	MOBILIZATION, SPECIAL	\$ 1,600,000.05	\$ 1,600,000.05	\$ 1,100,000.00	\$ 1,100,000.00	\$ 1,900,000.00	\$ 1,900,000.00
4609-2000	1	LS	INSPECTOR'S FIELD OFFICE AND INSPECTION FACILITIES	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 46,000.00	\$ 46,000.00
4609-2111	1	LS	INSPECTOR'S FIELD OFFICE AND INSPECTION FACILITIES	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 51,000.00	\$ 51,000.00
4609-5000	1	LS	INSPECTOR'S FIELD OFFICE AND INSPECTION FACILITIES	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 14,250.00	\$ 14,250.00
4610-0002	7,090	LF	6-INCH PIPE UNDERDRAIN, SPECIAL	\$ 10.00	\$ 70,900.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 85,080.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 70,900.00
4610-7002	37,607	LF	PAVEMENT BASE DRAIN, SPECIAL, 6" DIA.	\$ 6.00	\$ 225,642.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 225,642.00	\$ 6.15	\$ 231,283.05
0610-7400	5	CY	ADDITIONAL COARSE AGGREGATE FOR EXTRA DEPTH PAVEMENT BASE DRAIN	\$ 40.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 225.00

Item	Quantity	Unit of Measure	Description	Walsh Construction Company		Mosites Construction Company		New Enterprise Stone & Lime	
				Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
0615-0022	1,712	LF	6" SUBSURFACE DRAIN OUTLETS	\$ 8.00	\$ 13,696.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 17,120.00	\$ 7.75	\$ 13,268.00
0615-0050	22	EACH	SUBSURFACE DRAIN OUTLET ENDWALL (SLOPED)	\$ 400.00	\$ 8,800.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 8,800.00	\$ 435.00	\$ 9,570.00
0615-0066	24	EACH	66" RED SUBSURFACE DRAIN OUTLET MARKER	\$ 40.00	\$ 960.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 720.00	\$ 34.00	\$ 816.00
4618-0001	1	LS	CONCRETE COLLAR FOR PIPE EXTENSION MODIFIED	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 6,200.00	\$ 6,200.00
0619-0550	5	EACH	PERMANENT IMPACT ATTENUATING DEVICE, TYPE I, TEST LEVEL 3	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 680.00	\$ 3,400.00
0619-0570	4	EACH	PERMANENT IMPACT ATTENUATING DEVICE, TYPE III, TEST LEVEL 3	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 2,040.00	\$ 8,160.00
0619-0610	6	EACH	PERMANENT IMPACT ATTENUATING DEVICE, TYPE V (STANDARD), TEST LEVEL 3	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 84,000.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 78,000.00	\$ 14,729.00	\$ 88,374.00
0620-0010	8	EACH	TYPICAL AND ALTERNATE CONCRETE BRIDGE BARRIER TRANSITION WITHOUT INLET PLACEMENT	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 15,200.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 10,400.00	\$ 1,475.00	\$ 11,800.00
0620-0400	9	EACH	TERMINAL SECTION, SINGLE	\$ 65.00	\$ 585.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 315.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 360.00
0620-0503	2,213	LF	REMOVE EXISTING GUIDE RAIL (CONTRACTOR'S PROPERTY)	\$ 2.00	\$ 4,426.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 4,426.00	\$ 1.70	\$ 3,762.10
0620-0862	2	EACH	TYPE 2-S POST ANCHORAGE	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,200.00
0620-1075	5,000	LF	TYPE 2-S GUIDE RAIL	\$ 13.00	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 13.60	\$ 68,000.00
0620-1100	2,550	LF	TYPE 2-SC GUIDE RAIL	\$ 20.00	\$ 51,000.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 45,900.00	\$ 20.40	\$ 52,020.00
0620-1250	1	EACH	TYPE 2 STRONG POST END TREATMENT	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 963.00	\$ 963.00
0623-0001	1,809	LF	CONCRETE MEDIAN BARRIER	\$ 55.00	\$ 99,495.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 90,450.00	\$ 52.00	\$ 94,068.00
0623-0050	300	LF	SINGLE FACE CONCRETE BARRIER, 34" HEIGHT	\$ 54.00	\$ 16,200.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 16,500.00	\$ 76.50	\$ 22,950.00
0624-0001	10,911	LF	RIGHT-OF-WAY FENCE, TYPE 1	\$ 10.00	\$ 109,110.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 109,110.00	\$ 11.25	\$ 122,748.75
0624-0100	8,944	LF	RIGHT-OF-WAY FENCE, TYPE 2	\$ 5.00	\$ 44,720.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 35,776.00	\$ 5.50	\$ 49,192.00
0624-0300	22	EACH	END POSTS FOR TYPE 1 RIGHT-OF- WAY FENCE	\$ 150.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 3,850.00
0624-0301	7	EACH	END POSTS FOR TYPE 2 RIGHT-OF- WAY FENCE	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 164.00	\$ 1,148.00
0624-0400	52	EACH	CORNER POSTS FOR TYPE 1 RIGHT- OF-WAY FENCE	\$ 150.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 9,100.00
0624-0401	22	EACH	CORNER POSTS FOR TYPE 2 RIGHT- OF-WAY FENCE	\$ 150.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 164.00	\$ 3,608.00
0624-0500	25	EACH	PULL POSTS FOR TYPE 1 RIGHT-OF- WAY FENCE	\$ 150.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 4,375.00
0624-0501	21	EACH	PULL POSTS FOR TYPE 2 RIGHT-OF- WAY FENCE	\$ 150.00	\$ 3,150.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 3,150.00	\$ 164.00	\$ 3,444.00

Item	Quantity	Unit of Measure	Description	Walsh Construction Company		Mosites Construction Company		New Enterprise Stone & Lime	
				Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
0624-0722	1	EACH	VEHICULAR GATE FOR TYPE 1 RIGHT-OF-WAY FENCE, 12-FOOT OPENING	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,530.00	\$ 1,530.00
0626-0030	42	CY	CORROSION RESISTANT GABIONS, TYPE B	\$ 250.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 285.00	\$ 11,970.00
4627-0001	1,320	LF	TEMPORARY CONCRETE BARRIER MODIFIED	\$ 31.00	\$ 40,920.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 46,200.00	\$ 35.50	\$ 46,860.00
4627-0002	10,332	LF	TEMPORARY CONCRETE BARRIER MODIFIED	\$ 28.00	\$ 289,296.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 227,304.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 258,300.00
4627-0021	480	LF	TEMPORARY CONCRETE BARRIER, STRUCTURE MOUNTED MODIFIED	\$ 70.00	\$ 33,600.00	\$ 67.00	\$ 32,160.00	\$ 83.00	\$ 39,840.00
4628-0002	4,824	LF	RESET TEMPORARY CONCRETE BARRIER MODIFIED	\$ 4.00	\$ 19,296.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 14,472.00	\$ 3.75	\$ 18,090.00
4628-0011	240	LF	RESET TEMPORARY CONCRETE BARRIER, STRUCTURE MOUNTED MODIFIED	\$ 21.00	\$ 5,040.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 5,040.00	\$ 22.50	\$ 5,400.00
0630-0001	1,073	LF	PLAIN CEMENT CONCRETE CURB	\$ 18.00	\$ 19,314.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 21,460.00	\$ 32.50	\$ 34,872.50
0633-0200	3,976	LF	PLAIN CONCRETE MOUNTABLE CURB, TYPE A	\$ 14.00	\$ 55,664.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 55,664.00	\$ 20.50	\$ 81,508.00
4633-0200	1,823	LF	PLAIN CEMENT MOUNTABLE CURB, TYPE A, MODIFIED	\$ 21.00	\$ 38,283.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 30,991.00	\$ 23.25	\$ 42,384.75
0641-0005	6,295	SY	PLAIN CEMENT CONCRETE CURB GUTTER	\$ 55.00	\$ 346,225.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 377,700.00	\$ 83.55	\$ 525,947.25
4641-0005	275	SY	PLAIN CEMENT CONCRETE CURB GUTTER, MODIFIED	\$ 70.00	\$ 19,250.00	\$ 84.00	\$ 23,100.00	\$ 83.00	\$ 22,825.00
4658-0002	11,285	SY	CONCRETE SHOULDERS, TYPE 1, SPECIAL	\$ 40.00	\$ 451,400.00	\$ 54.00	\$ 609,390.00	\$ 46.00	\$ 519,110.00
4677-0001	3,062	SY	SELECTED MATERIAL SURFACING	\$ 5.00	\$ 15,310.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 79,612.00	\$ 8.50	\$ 26,027.00
0696-0610	33	EACH	TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATING DEVICE, TYPE V (STANDARD), TEST LEVEL 3	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 125,400.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 132,000.00	\$ 7,750.00	\$ 255,750.00
0697-0610	17	EACH	RESET TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATING DEVICE, TYPE V (STANDARD) TEST LEVEL 3	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 22,950.00
0703-0020	1,364	CY	NO. 1 COARSE AGGREGATE	\$ 36.00	\$ 49,104.00	\$ 36.00	\$ 49,104.00	\$ 37.00	\$ 50,468.00
0703-0021	131	CY	NO. 10 AGGREGATE	\$ 40.00	\$ 5,240.00	\$ 36.00	\$ 4,716.00	\$ 46.00	\$ 6,026.00
0703-0024	4,103	CY	NO. 2A COARSE AGGREGATE	\$ 30.00	\$ 123,090.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 131,296.00	\$ 31.00	\$ 127,193.00
4804-0011	630	LB	SEEDING & SOIL SUPPLEMENTS-FORMULA B	\$ 4.00	\$ 2,520.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,890.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 2,205.00
4804-0013	13,150	LB	SEEDING & SOIL SUPPLEMENTS-FORMULA D	\$ 3.00	\$ 39,450.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 39,450.00	\$ 3.30	\$ 43,395.00
4804-0014	211	LB	SEEDING-FORMULA E	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,110.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 422.00	\$ 2.30	\$ 485.30

Item	Quantity	Unit of Measure	Description	Walsh Construction Company		Mosites Construction Company		New Enterprise Stone & Lime	
				Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
4804-0020	198	LB	SEEDING & SOIL SUPPLEMENTS-FORMULA L	\$ 4.00	\$ 792.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 594.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 693.00
4804-0022	8,338	LB	SEEDING & SOIL SUPPLEMENTS-FORMULA BT-1	\$ 4.00	\$ 33,352.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 33,352.00	\$ 3.85	\$ 32,101.30
4804-0024	45	LB	SEEDING & SOIL SUPPLEMENTS-DETENTION BASIN FLOOR SEED MIXTURE	\$ 40.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 945.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 1,035.00
4804-0025	1,106	LB	SEEDING & SOIL SUPPLEMENTS-SALT TOLERANT NATURALIZING MIXTURE	\$ 5.00	\$ 5,530.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 4,424.00	\$ 4.25	\$ 4,700.50
4804-0026	38	LB	SEEDING & SOIL SUPPLEMENTS-SEASONALLY FLOODED AREA MIXTURE	\$ 45.00	\$ 1,710.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 988.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 1,064.00
4804-0029	138	LB	TALL NATIVE GRASS MIXTURE	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,760.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 2,208.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 2,346.00
4804-0031	15	LB	WILDFLOWER MIXTURE NO. 1	\$ 20.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 285.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 300.00
4804-0032	15	LB	WILDFLOWER MIXTURE NO. 2	\$ 20.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 255.00
4804-0033	3,646	LB	WOODY PLANT SEED MIXTURE	\$ 25.00	\$ 91,150.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 76,566.00	\$ 22.50	\$ 82,035.00
4804-0034	43	LB	FARMLAND SEED MIXTURE	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,290.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 129.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 150.50
4804-0051	78	ACRE	MOWING	\$ 50.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 3,276.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 4,290.00
4804-0204	50	GAL	HERBICIDE APPLICATION	\$ 1.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 11.50	\$ 575.00
4805-0022	466	TON	MULCHING - STRAW	\$ 250.00	\$ 116,500.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 139,800.00	\$ 340.00	\$ 158,440.00
4805-0030	1,236	SY	MULCHING - BONDED FIBER MATRIX	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,236.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,236.00	\$ 1.10	\$ 1,359.60
4806-0050	13,304	SY	EROSION CONTROL MAT	\$ 1.50	\$ 19,956.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 13,304.00	\$ 1.25	\$ 16,630.00
4806-0051	19,057	SY	EROSION CONTROL MULCH BLANKET	\$ 1.00	\$ 19,057.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 19,057.00	\$ 1.25	\$ 23,821.25
4806-0052	24,875	SY	HIGH VELOCITY EROSION CONTROL MULCH BLANKET	\$ 2.00	\$ 49,750.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 24,875.00	\$ 1.30	\$ 32,337.50
4808-3781	17	EACH	NORWAY SPRUCE - (4' HT. B&B)	\$ 250.00	\$ 4,250.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 5,100.00	\$ 340.00	\$ 5,780.00
0845-0002		PDA	UNFORESEEN WATER POLLUTION CONTROL		\$ 50,000.00		\$ 50,000.00		\$ 50,000.00
4850-0021	2,455	SY	ROCK, CLASS R-3	\$ 10.00	\$ 24,550.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 31,915.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 36,825.00
4850-0022	2,611	SY	ROCK, CLASS R-4	\$ 15.00	\$ 39,165.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 46,998.00	\$ 18.90	\$ 49,347.90
4850-0023	102	SY	ROCK, CLASS R-5	\$ 50.00	\$ 5,100.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 3,264.00	\$ 29.00	\$ 2,958.00
4850-0024	4,280	SY	ROCK, CLASS R-6	\$ 40.00	\$ 171,200.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 192,600.00	\$ 43.00	\$ 184,040.00
0851-0001	9	EACH	ROCK ENERGY DISSIPATOR	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 90,000.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 49,500.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 64,800.00
0853-0001	8	EACH	ROCK BASIN	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 30,400.00
0865-0001	6,057	LF	SILT BARRIER FENCE, 18" HEIGHT	\$ 3.00	\$ 18,171.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 24,228.00	\$ 3.30	\$ 19,988.10
4865-0003	3,679	LF	SILT BARRIER FENCE, 30" HEIGHT, SPECIAL	\$ 5.00	\$ 18,395.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 36,790.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 22,074.00
4901-0001	1	LS	MAINTENACE AND PROTECTION OF TRAFFIC DURING CONSTRUCTION	\$ 250,000.00	\$ 250,000.00	\$ 300,000.00	\$ 300,000.00	\$ 377,000.00	\$ 377,000.00
0901-0180	1	EACH	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC SIGNALS	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 61,500.00	\$ 61,500.00
0901-0181	1	EACH	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC SIGNALS	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 55,000.00

Item	Awarded to: <b>Walsh Construction Company</b>			Walsh Construction Company		Mosites Construction Company		New Enterprise Stone & Lime	
	Quantity	Unit of Measure	Description	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
0901-0182	1	EACH	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC SIGNALS	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 56,500.00	\$ 56,500.00
0901-0203	4	EACH	ARROW PANEL	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
0901-0205	4	EACH	CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 23,500.00	\$ 94,000.00
0901-0231	2,000	DAY	ADDITIONAL WARNING LIGHTS, TYPE B	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 3,000.00
0901-0232	2,000	DAY	ADDITIONAL WARNING LIGHTS, TYPE C	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 0.50	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 0.75	\$ 1,500.00
0901-0240	750	SF	ADDITIONAL TRAFFIC CONTROL SIGNS	\$ 20.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 11,250.00
0901-0340	61,060	LF	4" STANDARD PAVEMENT MARKINGS, TAPE, YELLOW	\$ 1.20	\$ 73,272.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 61,060.00	\$ 1.35	\$ 82,431.00
0901-0342	25,100	LF	8" STANDARD PAVEMENT MARKINGS, TAPE, YELLOW	\$ 2.00	\$ 50,200.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 50,200.00	\$ 2.25	\$ 56,475.00
0901-0350	52,500	LF	4" STANDARD PAVEMENT MARKINGS, TAPE, WHITE	\$ 1.20	\$ 63,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 52,500.00	\$ 1.36	\$ 71,400.00
0901-0351	10,721	LF	6" STANDARD PAVEMENT MARKINGS, TAPE, WHITE	\$ 1.50	\$ 16,081.50	\$ 2.00	\$ 21,442.00	\$ 1.75	\$ 18,761.75
4903-0001	4,000	LF	REMOVAL OF BOX BEAM MEDIAN	\$ 2.50	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 2.25	\$ 9,000.00
0903-0750	1	LS	REMOVAL OF TEMPOARY ROADWAY	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 7,300.00	\$ 7,300.00
0903-0751	1	LS	REMOVAL OF TEMPOARY ROADWAY	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00
0903-0752	1	LS	REMOVAL OF TEMPOARY ROADWAY	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 8,500.00
0910-0002	9	EACH	JUNCTION BOXES J.B.-2	\$ 900.00	\$ 8,100.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 11,700.00	\$ 1,012.00	\$ 9,108.00
0910-0004	2	EACH	JUNCTION BOXES J.B.-11	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 1,144.00	\$ 2,288.00
0910-0005	2	EACH	JUNCTION BOXES J.B.-12	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,450.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 2,200.00
0910-0006	2	EACH	JUNCTION BOXES J.B.-25	\$ 800.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 815.00	\$ 1,630.00
0910-0154	11	EACH	POLE FOUNDATION, TYPE FC	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 13,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 13,200.00	\$ 1,319.00	\$ 14,509.00
4910-1128	8	EACH	ALUMINUM LIGHTING POLE WITH 12-FOOT BRACKET ARM (40-FOOT MOUNTING HEIGHT) TYPE A	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 19,200.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 16,800.00	\$ 2,713.00	\$ 21,704.00
4910-1130	1	EACH	ALUMINUM LIGHTING POLE WITH 15-FOOT BRACKET ARM (40-FOOT MOUNTING HEIGHT) TYPE A	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 2,765.00	\$ 2,765.00
4910-1132	10	EACH	ALUMINUM LIGHTING POLE WITH 20-FOOT BRACKET ARM (40-FOOT MOUNTING HEIGHT) TYPE A	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 3,050.00	\$ 30,500.00
0910-1555	8	EACH	POLE FOUNDATION, TYPE FC MODIFIED	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 16,800.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 14,400.00	\$ 2,358.00	\$ 18,864.00

Item	Quantity	Unit of Measure	Description	Walsh Construction Company		Mosites Construction Company		New Enterprise Stone & Lime	
				Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
0910-2827	7	EACH	200-WATT HIGH PRESSURE SODIUM LUMINAIRE, ARM MOUNT	\$ 400.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 355.00	\$ 2,485.00
0910-2828	19	EACH	250-WATT HIGH PRESSURE SODIUM LUMINAIRE, ARM MOUNT	\$ 400.00	\$ 7,600.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 7,600.00	\$ 345.00	\$ 6,555.00
0910-4057	3,610	LF	AWG 10 ELECTRICAL CABLE, COPPER, 1 CONDUCTOR	\$ 1.00	\$ 3,610.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 3,610.00	\$ 0.90	\$ 3,249.00
0910-4103	4,200	LF	AWG 2 DIRECT BURIAL COPPER CABLE, 1 CONDUCTOR	\$ 2.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 12,600.00	\$ 2.25	\$ 9,450.00
0910-4104	14,100	LF	AWG 4 DIRECT BURIAL COPPER CABLE, 1 CONDUCTOR	\$ 1.50	\$ 21,150.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 28,200.00	\$ 1.60	\$ 22,560.00
0910-4106	900	LF	AWG 8 DIRECT BURIAL COPPER CABLE, 1 CONDUCTOR	\$ 1.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,800.00
4910-5005	2,310	LF	HDPE CONDUIT	\$ 6.00	\$ 13,860.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 13,860.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 13,860.00
0910-5055	2,900	LF	2" DIRECT BURIAL CONDUIT	\$ 3.00	\$ 8,700.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 11,600.00	\$ 3.15	\$ 9,135.00
0910-5059	1,450	LF	3" DIRECT BURIAL CONDUIT	\$ 4.00	\$ 5,800.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 8,700.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 6,525.00
0910-5259	405	LF	3" CONDUIT IN STRUCTURE	\$ 20.00	\$ 8,100.00	\$ 44.00	\$ 17,820.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 8,910.00
0910-5400	115	LF	CONDUIT SLEEVE	\$ 50.00	\$ 5,750.00	\$ 52.00	\$ 5,980.00	\$ 51.00	\$ 5,865.00
4910-5400	225	LF	CONDUIT SLEEVE MODIFIED	\$ 60.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 12,375.00	\$ 57.00	\$ 12,825.00
0910-5500	8	EACH	BURIED CABLE AND CONDUIT MARKER	\$ 125.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 230.00	\$ 1,840.00	\$ 131.00	\$ 1,048.00
0910-6000	4,000	LF	TRENCH	\$ 6.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 24,000.00
4910-6000	2,310	LF	TRENCH FOR HDPE CONDUIT	\$ 6.00	\$ 13,860.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 13,860.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 13,860.00
0910-7020	1	EACH	COMPLETE POWER SUPPLY SYSTEM	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 5,340.00	\$ 5,340.00
0910-7210	1	LS	TESTING OF ENTIRE LIGHTING SYSTEM	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,036.00	\$ 4,036.00
0930-0004	242	SF	POST MOUNTED SIGNS, TYPE A	\$ 22.00	\$ 5,324.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 3,872.00	\$ 18.50	\$ 4,477.00
0930-0101	1,110	LB	STEEL S OR W BEAM POSTS	\$ 3.00	\$ 3,330.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 2,220.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 2,775.00
0930-0110	4	EACH	BREAKAWAY SYSTEM	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 1,675.00	\$ 6,700.00
0931-0001	869	SF	POST MOUNTED SIGNS, TYPE B	\$ 25.00	\$ 21,725.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 19,987.00	\$ 25.25	\$ 21,942.25
0932-0001	274	SF	POST MOUNTED SIGNS, TYPE C	\$ 70.00	\$ 19,180.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 19,180.00	\$ 79.00	\$ 21,646.00
0935-0001	440	SF	POST MOUNTED SIGNS, TYPE F	\$ 12.00	\$ 5,280.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 7,920.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 8,800.00
0936-0200	525	SF	STRUCTURE MOUNTED FLAT SHEET ALUMINUM SIGNS	\$ 30.00	\$ 15,750.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 11,025.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 12,600.00
4937-0082	52	EACH	FLEXIBLE DELINEATOR POST - WHITE WITH WHITE SHEETING	\$ 23.00	\$ 1,196.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,040.00	\$ 22.50	\$ 1,170.00
4937-0083	22	EACH	FLEXIBLE DELINEATOR POST - YELLOW WITH YELLOW SHEETING	\$ 23.00	\$ 506.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 440.00	\$ 22.50	\$ 495.00
4937-0085	92	EACH	FLEXIBLE DELINEATOR GUIDE RAIL MOUNT POST - WHITE WITH WHITE SHEETING	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,380.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 1,196.00	\$ 13.50	\$ 1,242.00

Item	Quantity	Unit of Measure	Description	Walsh Construction Company		Mosites Construction Company		New Enterprise Stone & Lime	
				Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
4937-0086	2	EACH	FLEXIBLE DELINEATOR GUIDE RAIL MOUNT POST - YELLOW WITH YELLOW SHEETING	\$ 15.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 13.50	\$ 27.00
4937-0087	2	EACH	FLEXIBLE DELINEATOR STRUCTURE MOUNT POST - WHITE WITH WHITE SHEETING	\$ 32.00	\$ 64.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 34.00	\$ 68.00
4937-0089	2	EACH	FLEXIBLE DELINEATOR POST - WHITE WITH RED AND WHITE SHEETING FACING IN OPPOSITE DIRECTIONS	\$ 25.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 46.00	\$ 22.50	\$ 45.00
4937-0090	4	EACH	FLEXIBLE DELINEATOR POST - YELLOW WITH RED AND YELLOW SHEETING FACING IN OPPOSITE DIRECTIONS	\$ 25.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 92.00	\$ 22.50	\$ 90.00
4937-0091	5	EACH	FLEXIBLE DELINEATOR GUIDE RAIL MOUNT POST - WHITE WITH RED AND WHITE SHEETING FACING IN OPPOSITE DIRECTIONS	\$ 25.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 13.50	\$ 67.50
4937-0099	4	EACH	FLEXIBLE DELINEATOR POST, FIBER OPTIC CABLE MARKER	\$ 30.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 84.00	\$ 36.00	\$ 144.00
4938-0001	6	EACH	FLEXIBLE DELINEATOR POST, TENTH OF MILE MARKER - WHITE	\$ 30.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 156.00	\$ 36.00	\$ 216.00
4938-0003	2	EACH	FLEXIBLE DELINEATOR STRUCTURE MOUNT POST, TENTH OF MILE MARKER - WHITE	\$ 35.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 36.00	\$ 72.00
0951-0128	1	EACH	TRAFFIC SIGNAL SUPPORT, 28' MAST ARM	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 6,077.00	\$ 6,077.00
0951-0130	2	EACH	TRAFFIC SIGNAL SUPPORT, 30' MAST ARM	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 6,290.00	\$ 12,580.00
0951-0132	1	EACH	TRAFFIC SIGNAL SUPPORT, 32' MAST ARM	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 8,277.00	\$ 8,277.00
0951-0140	3	EACH	TRAFFIC SIGNAL SUPPORT, 40' MAST ARM	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 25,500.00	\$ 7,450.00	\$ 22,350.00
0951-0142	1	EACH	TRAFFIC SIGNAL SUPPORT, 42' MAST ARM	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 8,800.00	\$ 8,800.00	\$ 8,650.00	\$ 8,650.00
0951-0148	1	EACH	TRAFFIC SIGNAL SUPPORT, 48' MAST ARM	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 9,265.00	\$ 9,265.00
0951-0150	1	EACH	TRAFFIC SIGNAL SUPPORT, 50' MAST ARM	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 9,460.00	\$ 9,460.00
0951-2124	1	EACH	TRAFFIC SIGNAL SUPPORT, 24' MAST ARM WITH LUMINAIRE ARM (30' MOUNTING HEIGHT)	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 6,485.00	\$ 6,485.00

Item	Quantity	Unit of Measure	Description	Walsh Construction Company		Mosites Construction Company		New Enterprise Stone & Lime	
				Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
0951-2134	1	EACH	TRAFFIC SIGNAL SUPPORT, 34' MAST ARM WITH LUMINAIRE ARM (30' MOUNTING HEIGHT)	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 7,250.00	\$ 7,250.00
0951-2136	1	EACH	TRAFFIC SIGNAL SUPPORT, 36' MAST ARM WITH LUMINAIRE ARM (30' MOUNTING HEIGHT)	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 8,700.00	\$ 8,700.00	\$ 7,775.00	\$ 7,775.00
0951-2138	1	EACH	TRAFFIC SIGNAL SUPPORT, 38' MAST ARM WITH LUMINAIRE ARM (30' MOUNTING HEIGHT)	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 8,700.00	\$ 8,700.00	\$ 7,775.00	\$ 7,775.00
0951-2140	1	EACH	TRAFFIC SIGNAL SUPPORT, 40' MAST ARM WITH LUMINAIRE ARM (30' MOUNTING HEIGHT)	\$ 7,400.00	\$ 7,400.00	\$ 9,400.00	\$ 9,400.00	\$ 7,775.00	\$ 7,775.00
0951-2144	1	EACH	TRAFFIC SIGNAL SUPPORT, 44' MAST ARM WITH LUMINAIRE ARM (30' MOUNTING HEIGHT)	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 9,400.00	\$ 9,400.00
0951-2145	1	EACH	TRAFFIC SIGNAL SUPPORT, 45' MAST ARM WITH LUMINAIRE ARM (30' MOUNTING HEIGHT)	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 9,400.00	\$ 9,400.00
0951-2148	1	EACH	TRAFFIC SIGNAL SUPPORT, 48' MAST ARM WITH LUMINAIRE ARM (30' MOUNTING HEIGHT)	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 10,300.00	\$ 10,300.00
0951-2154	1	EACH	TRAFFIC SIGNAL SUPPORT, 54' MAST ARM WITH LUMINAIRE ARM (30' MOUNTING HEIGHT)	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 12,300.00	\$ 12,300.00
0951-2158	1	EACH	TRAFFIC SIGNAL SUPPORT, 58' MAST ARM WITH LUMINAIRE ARM (30' MOUNTING HEIGHT)	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 13,200.00	\$ 13,200.00	\$ 14,400.00	\$ 14,400.00
0951-2160	4	EACH	TRAFFIC SIGNAL SUPPORT, 60' MAST ARM WITH LUMINAIRE ARM (30' MOUNTING HEIGHT)	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 44,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 56,000.00	\$ 12,340.00	\$ 49,360.00
0951-4014	4	EACH	TRAFFIC SIGNAL SUPPORT, 14' PEDESTAL	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 13,600.00	\$ 2,105.00	\$ 8,420.00
0952-2052	1	EACH	CONTROLLER ASSEMBLY, SOLID STATE FLASHER, DUAL CIRCUIT, TYPE II MOUNTING	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 1,384.00	\$ 1,384.00
0954-0011	2,398	LF	1 INCH CONDUIT	\$ 2.00	\$ 4,796.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 9,592.00	\$ 2.15	\$ 5,155.70
4954-0011	45	LF	1 INCH CONDUIT (RIGID STEEL)	\$ 12.00	\$ 540.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 585.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 585.00
0954-0012	490	LF	2 INCH CONDUIT	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,470.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 2,940.00	\$ 3.25	\$ 1,592.50
0954-0013	2,017	LF	3 INCH CONDUIT	\$ 5.00	\$ 10,085.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 14,119.00	\$ 5.50	\$ 11,093.50
4954-0013	27	LF	3 INCH CONDUIT (RIGID STEEL)	\$ 55.00	\$ 1,485.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 61.00	\$ 1,647.00
0954-0151	3,078	LF	TRENCH AND BACKFILL, TYPE I	\$ 6.00	\$ 18,468.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 18,468.00	\$ 6.25	\$ 19,237.50
0954-0152	1,044	LF	TRENCH AND BACKFILL, TYPE II	\$ 30.00	\$ 31,320.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 25,056.00	\$ 33.65	\$ 35,130.60
0954-0153	738	LF	TRENCH AND BACKFILL, TYPE III	\$ 35.00	\$ 25,830.00	\$ 36.00	\$ 26,568.00	\$ 35.25	\$ 26,014.50
0954-0201	2,055	LF	SIGNAL CABLE, 14 AWG, 3 CONDUCTOR	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,055.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 4,110.00	\$ 1.30	\$ 2,671.50

Item	Quantity	Unit of Measure	Description	Walsh Construction Company		Mosites Construction Company		New Enterprise Stone & Lime	
				Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
0954-0202	6,955	LF	SIGNAL CABLE, 14 AWG, 5 CONDUCTOR	\$ 1.00	\$ 6,955.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 13,910.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 10,432.50
0954-0203	35	LF	SIGNAL CABLE, 14 AWG, 7 CONDUCTOR	\$ 2.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 70.00
0954-0402	1	EACH	ELECTRICAL SERVICE, TYPE B	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00
0955-2801	2	EACH	VEHICULAR SIGNAL HEAD, ONE 8" SECTION (LED)	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 494.00	\$ 988.00
0955-3203	29	EACH	VEHICULAR SIGNAL HEAD, THREE 12" SECTIONS (LED)	\$ 750.00	\$ 21,750.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 20,300.00	\$ 816.00	\$ 23,664.00
0955-3205	1	EACH	VEHICULAR SIGNAL HEAD, FIVE 12" SECTIONS (LED)	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,390.00	\$ 1,390.00
0955-3721	18	EACH	PEDESTRIAN SIGNAL HEAD, TYPE B (LED)	\$ 500.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 10,800.00	\$ 590.00	\$ 10,620.00
0956-0001	5,715	LF	DETECTOR LEAD IN CABLE	\$ 1.00	\$ 5,715.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 5,715.00	\$ 1.05	\$ 6,000.75
0956-0101	1,076	LF	LOOP SENSOR	\$ 4.00	\$ 4,304.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 9,684.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 6,456.00
0956-0111	10	EACH	LOOP AMPLIFIER, 1 CHANNEL SHELF MOUNTED	\$ 200.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 217.00	\$ 2,170.00
0956-0121	10	EACH	LOOP AMPLIFIER, 1 CHANNEL SHELF MOUNTED WITH TIMER	\$ 250.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 294.00	\$ 2,940.00
4956-0500	14	EACH	PEDESTRIAN PUSH BUTTON MODIFIED	\$ 400.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 3,360.00	\$ 390.00	\$ 5,460.00
0960-0008	150	LF	8" WHITE HOT THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKINGS	\$ 2.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 375.00
0960-0021	57	LF	24" WHITE HOT THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKINGS	\$ 8.00	\$ 456.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 456.00	\$ 8.50	\$ 484.50
0960-0022	860	LF	24" YELLOW HOT THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKINGS	\$ 8.00	\$ 6,880.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 6,880.00	\$ 8.50	\$ 7,310.00
0960-0224	3	EACH	WHITE HOT THERMOPLASTIC LEGEND, "LEFT ARROW", 12'-0" X 3'-0"	\$ 125.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 142.00	\$ 426.00
0962-1000	1,481	LF	4" WHITE WATERBORNE PAVEMENT MARKINGS	\$ 0.20	\$ 296.20	\$ 0.20	\$ 296.20	\$ 0.25	\$ 370.25
0962-1001	30,418	LF	6" WHITE WATERBORNE PAVEMENT MARKINGS	\$ 0.25	\$ 7,604.50	\$ 0.25	\$ 7,604.50	\$ 0.30	\$ 9,125.40
0962-1002	1,665	LF	8" WHITE WATERBORNE PAVEMENT MARKINGS	\$ 0.40	\$ 666.00	\$ 0.40	\$ 666.00	\$ 0.50	\$ 832.50
0962-1005	28,028	LF	4" YELLOW WATERBORNE PAVEMENT MARKINGS	\$ 0.20	\$ 5,605.60	\$ 0.20	\$ 5,605.60	\$ 0.25	\$ 7,007.00
0962-1006	9,952	LF	6" YELLOW WATERBORNE PAVEMENT MARKINGS	\$ 0.25	\$ 2,488.00	\$ 0.25	\$ 2,488.00	\$ 0.30	\$ 2,985.60
0963-0001	30,355	SF	PAVEMENT MARKING REMOVAL	\$ 1.25	\$ 37,943.75	\$ 1.30	\$ 39,461.50	\$ 1.40	\$ 42,497.00
0964-0008	1,235	LF	8" WHITE EPOXY PAVEMENT MARKINGS	\$ 3.50	\$ 4,322.50	\$ 4.00	\$ 4,940.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 4,940.00

Item	Quantity	Unit of Measure	Description	Walsh Construction Company		Mosites Construction Company		New Enterprise Stone & Lime	
				Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
0964-0011	22	LF	12" WHITE EPOXY PAVEMENT MARKINGS	\$ 5.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 132.00
0964-0021	382	LF	24" WHITE EPOXY PAVEMENT MARKINGS	\$ 10.00	\$ 3,820.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 4,202.00	\$ 11.50	\$ 4,393.00
0964-0022	681	LF	24" YELLOW EPOXY PAVEMENT MARKINGS	\$ 10.00	\$ 6,810.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 7,491.00	\$ 11.50	\$ 7,831.50
0964-0101	2	EACH	WHITE EPOXY LEGEND, "ONLY", 8'-0"	\$ 250.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 283.00	\$ 566.00
0964-0222	10	EACH	WHITE EPOXY LEGEND, "RIGHT ARROW", 12' - 0" X 3' - 0"	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 1,700.00
0964-0224	49	EACH	WHITE EPOXY LEGEND, "LEFT ARROW", 12' - 0" X 3' - 0"	\$ 150.00	\$ 7,350.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 7,350.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 8,330.00
0964-0228	2	EACH	WHITE EPOXY LEGEND, "THRU AND LEFT ARROW", 20' - 0" X 3' - 7"	\$ 250.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 283.00	\$ 566.00
0966-0011	37	EACH	SNOWPLOWABLE RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER TWO WAY HOLDER WITH REFLECTOR (Y/Y)	\$ 28.00	\$ 1,036.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 777.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 888.00
0966-0012	16	EACH	SNOWPLOWABLE RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER TWO WAY HOLDER WITH REFLECTOR (Y/B)	\$ 30.00	\$ 480.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 336.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 384.00
0966-0013	41	EACH	SNOWPLOWABLE RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER TWO WAY HOLDER WITH REFLECTOR (W/B)	\$ 28.00	\$ 1,148.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 861.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 984.00
0966-0015	9	EACH	SNOWPLOWABLE RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER TWO WAY HOLDER WITH REFLECTOR (W/R)	\$ 30.00	\$ 270.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 189.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 216.00
1001-0010	4	CY	CLASS A CEMENT CONCRETE	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 2,400.00
5018-0050	1	LS	REMOVAL OF PORTION OF EXISTING BRIDGE	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 500,000.00	\$ 500,000.00	\$ 297,000.00	\$ 297,000.00
1019-0010	3,801	SY	PROTECTIVE COATING FOR REINFORCED CONCRETE SURFACES (BOILED LINSEED OIL)	\$ 0.50	\$ 1,900.50	\$ 1.00	\$ 3,801.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 7,602.00
1091-0333	1	PDA	EPOXY INJECTION CRACK SEAL	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00		\$ 15,000.00		\$ 15,000.00
Either:									
8030-0001	1	LS	BRIDGE STRUCTURE, AS DESIGNED, MF-146	\$ 2,300,000.00	\$ 2,300,000.00	\$ 3,054,000.00	\$ 3,054,000.00	\$ 2,278,000.00	\$ 2,278,000.00
And:									
1002-0002	250	LB	REINFORCEMENT BARS	\$ 1.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2.20	\$ 550.00
And:									
1002-0054	328,416	LB	REINFORCEMENT BARS, EPOXY COATED	\$ 1.50	\$ 492,624.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 328,416.00	\$ 1.40	\$ 459,782.40
And:									
1005-1124	1,429	LF	STEEL BEAM BEARING PILES, HP 12X74	\$ 65.00	\$ 92,885.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 128,610.00	\$ 62.00	\$ 88,598.00
And:									

<b>Awarded to: Walsh Construction Company</b>				Walsh Construction Company		Mosites Construction Company		New Enterprise Stone & Lime	
Item	Quantity	Unit of Measure	Description	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1005-1154	94	EACH	STEEL BEAM PILE TIP REINFORCEMENT, HP 12X74	\$ 125.00	\$ 11,750.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 8,930.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 9,870.00
And:									
9204-0100	90	CY	OVER-EXCAVATION AND BACKFILLING UNDER FOUNDATIONS, CLASS C CONCRETE, MF-146	\$ 250.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 19,800.00
Or:									
8100-0002	1	LS	ALTERNATE STEEL BRIDGE STRUCTURE, MF-146A		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -
And:									
1005-1124		LF	STEEL BEAM BEARING PILES, HP 12X74		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -
And:									
1005-1154		EACH	STEEL BEAM PILE TIP REINFORCEMENT, HP 12X74		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -
And:									
9000-0070		EACH	RESETTING NEOPRENE EXPANSION BEARINGS		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -
And:									
9204-0100		CY	OVER-EXCAVATION AND BACKFILLING UNDER FOUNDATIONS, CLASS C CONCRETE, MF-146A		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -
Or:									
8000-0003	1	LS	ALTERNATE PRESTRESSED CONCRETE BRIDGE STRUCTURE, MF-146B		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -
And:									
1005-1124		LF	STEEL BEAM BEARING PILES, HP 12X74		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -
And:									
1005-1154		EACH	STEEL BEAM PILE TIP REINFORCEMENT, HP 12X74		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -
And:									
9204-0100		CY	OVER-EXCAVATION AND BACKFILLING UNDER FOUNDATIONS, CLASS C CONCRETE, MF-146B		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -
Either:									
8030-0002	1	LS	BRIDGE STRUCTURE, AS DESIGNED, MF-147	\$ 1,500,000.00	\$ 1,500,000.00	\$ 2,300,000.00	\$ 2,300,000.00	\$ 1,800,000.00	\$ 1,800,000.00
And:									
1002-0001	16,488	LB	REINFORCEMENT BARS	\$ 1.00	\$ 16,488.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 16,488.00	\$ 2.20	\$ 36,273.60

Item	Quantity	Unit of Measure	Description	Walsh Construction Company		Mosites Construction Company		New Enterprise Stone & Lime	
				Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
<b>Awarded to: Walsh Construction Company</b>									
And:									
1002-0053	191,763	LB	REINFORCEMENT BARS, EPOXY COATED	\$ 1.50	\$ 287,644.50	\$ 1.00	\$ 191,763.00	\$ 1.40	\$ 268,468.20
And:									
1002-0155	207	EACH	MECHANICAL SPLICE SYSTEM FOR NO. 8 REINFORCEMENT BARS, EPOXY COATED	\$ 50.00	\$ 10,350.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 10,350.00	\$ 44.00	\$ 9,108.00
And:									
9204-0100	29	CY	OVER-EXCAVATION AND BACKFILLING UNDER FOUNDATIONS, CLASS C CONCRETE, MF-147	\$ 250.00	\$ 7,250.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 5,800.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 6,380.00
Or:									
8100-0001	1	LS	ALTERNATE STEEL BRIDGE STRUCTURE, MF-147A		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -
And:									
9000-0070		EACH	RESETTING NEOPRENE EXPANSION BEARINGS		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -
And:									
9204-0100		CY	OVER-EXCAVATION AND BACKFILLING UNDER FOUNDATIONS, CLASS C CONCRETE, MF-147A		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -
9000-0001	28	EACH	SURFACE MONUMENT AND MONITORING	\$ 200.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 320.00	\$ 8,960.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 22,400.00
9000-0002	30	CY	SEEPAGE INTERCEPTOR DRAIN	\$ 40.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,500.00
9000-0003	22	EACH	BLASTING/PILE DRIVING SURVEYS	\$ 400.00	\$ 8,800.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 9,900.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 6,600.00
9000-0004	1	EACH	SPREAD SPECTRUM RADIO SYSTEM	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 8,300.00	\$ 8,300.00
9000-0005	1,375	LF	EXPLORATORY DRILLING	\$ 50.00	\$ 68,750.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 75,625.00	\$ 59.00	\$ 81,125.00
9000-0008		PDA	ENVIRONMENTAL POLLUTION MITIGATION	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00		\$ 100,000.00
9000-0009	10,000	LF	WATER BAR CONSTRUCTION AND MAINTENANCE	\$ 1.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 0.50	\$ 5,000.00
9000-0010	72	EACH	INLET FILTER BAG	\$ 275.00	\$ 19,800.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 10,800.00	\$ 310.00	\$ 22,320.00
9000-0013	434	LF	SEDIMENT FILTER LOG	\$ 15.00	\$ 6,510.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 10,850.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 3,038.00
9000-0014	2,028	LF	SUPER SILT FENCE	\$ 8.00	\$ 16,224.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 22,308.00	\$ 10.75	\$ 21,801.00
9000-0015	57	EACH	INLET SEDIMENT FILTER	\$ 375.00	\$ 21,375.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 14,250.00	\$ 320.00	\$ 18,240.00
9000-0016	18	EACH	SEDIMENT FILTER BAG	\$ 250.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 9,900.00	\$ 930.00	\$ 16,740.00
9000-0018	1,858	LF	TOP OF SLOPE BERM WITH A SLOPE PIPE	\$ 15.00	\$ 27,870.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 46,450.00	\$ 64.00	\$ 118,912.00
9000-0019	592	LF	BAFFLES	\$ 20.00	\$ 11,840.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 20,720.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 38,480.00
9000-0020	96	LF	CONDUIT, CONCRETE ENCASED	\$ 100.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 10,080.00

Item	Quantity	Unit of Measure	Description	Walsh Construction Company		Mosites Construction Company		New Enterprise Stone & Lime	
				Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
9000-0025	1	LS	DETENTION BASIN - BASIN NO. 51A-1	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 19,000.00	\$ 19,000.00	\$ 31,885.00	\$ 31,885.00
9000-0026	1	LS	DETENTION BASIN - BASIN NO. 51A-2	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 54,250.00	\$ 54,250.00
9000-0027	1	LS	DETENTION BASIN - BASIN NO. 51A-3	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 39,420.00	\$ 39,420.00
9000-0030	1	LS	SEDIMENT BASIN SB-1	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 109,685.00	\$ 109,685.00
9000-0031	1	LS	SEDIMENT BASIN SB-2	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,820.00	\$ 10,820.00
9000-0032	1	LS	SEDIMENT BASIN SB-3	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 87,300.00	\$ 87,300.00
9000-0040	1	LS	SEDIMENT TRAP WITH RISER STRUCTURE ST-1	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 27,500.00	\$ 27,500.00
9000-0041	1	LS	SEDIMENT TRAP WITH RISER STRUCTURE ST-2	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 28,500.00	\$ 28,500.00
9000-0042	1	LS	SEDIMENT TRAP WITH EMBANKMENT SPILLWAY ST-4	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 12,800.00	\$ 12,800.00
9000-0043	1	LS	SEDIMENT TRAP WITH EMBANKMENT SPILLWAY ST-5	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 14,600.00	\$ 14,600.00
9000-0050	4,985	SY	4" SUBBASE, SHOULDER BACKUP	\$ 5.00	\$ 24,925.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 29,910.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 29,910.00
9000-0071	3	EACH	DYNAMIC PILE LOAD TESTING	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 6,300.00
9000-0080	1,710	SY	BITUMINOUS DRIVE RECONSTRUCTION	\$ 35.00	\$ 59,850.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 68,400.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 64,980.00
9000-0081	1	LS	RELOCATE EXISTING GATE	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 1,150.00
9000-0083	1	PDA	HEALTH AND SAFETY PLAN (HASP) MEASURES	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00		\$ 5,000.00		\$ 5,000.00
9000-0085	66	EACH	WATER QUALITY SAMPLING EVENT	\$ 250.00	\$ 16,500.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 79,200.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 85,800.00
9000-0086	5,450	LF	FOUNDATION GROUTING, GROUT INJECTION BOREHOLES	\$ 14.00	\$ 76,300.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 272,500.00	\$ 41.00	\$ 223,450.00
9000-0087	12,700	CY	FOUNDATION GROUTING, GROUT	\$ 75.00	\$ 952,500.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 381,000.00	\$ 57.25	\$ 727,075.00
9000-0088	9	DAY	FOUNDATION GROUTING, VIDEO CAMERA	\$ 750.00	\$ 6,750.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 4,050.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 9,900.00
9000-0097	1	PDA	PLUG AND VENT UNFORESEEN ABANDONED GAS/OIL WELLS	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00		\$ 20,000.00		\$ 20,000.00
9000-0098	1	LS	CONSTRUCTION SURVEYING	\$ 250,000.00	\$ 250,000.00	\$ 250,000.00	\$ 250,000.00	\$ 178,000.00	\$ 178,000.00
9000-0099	1	LS	CONSTRUCTION SCHEDULE	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00
9000-0112	1	EACH	SAND BAG, STREAM DIVERSION, AND PUMPING AROUND WORK AREA NO 1	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 22,700.00	\$ 22,700.00
9000-0113	1	EACH	SAND BAG, STREAM DIVERSION, AND PUMPING AROUND WORK AREA NO 2	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 24,500.00	\$ 24,500.00
9000-0114	1	EACH	SAND BAG, STREAM DIVERSION, AND PUMPING AROUND WORK AREA NO 3	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 13,200.00	\$ 13,200.00

Item	Quantity	Unit of Measure	Description	Walsh Construction Company		Mosites Construction Company		New Enterprise Stone & Lime	
				Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
9000-0115	1	EACH	SAND BAG, STREAM DIVERSION, AND PUMPING AROUND WORK AREA NO 4	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 18,000.00
9000-0116	1	EACH	SAND BAG, STREAM DIVERSION, AND PUMPING AROUND WORK AREA NO 5	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 13,700.00	\$ 13,700.00
9000-0117	1	EACH	SAND BAG, STREAM DIVERSION, AND PUMPING AROUND WORK AREA NO 6	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 11,700.00	\$ 11,700.00
9000-0118	1	EACH	SAND BAG, STREAM DIVERSION, AND PUMPING AROUND WORK AREA NO 7	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 18,500.00	\$ 18,500.00
9000-0119	1	EACH	SAND BAG, STREAM DIVERSION, AND PUMPING AROUND WORK AREA NO 8	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
9000-1000	1	PDA	PRICE ADJUSTMENT FOR DIESEL FUEL COST FLUCTUATIONS		\$ 100,000.00		\$ 100,000.00		\$ 100,000.00
9000-2000	1	PDA	PAYMENT ADJUSTMENT FOR ASPHALT MATERIALS		\$ 25,000.00		\$ 25,000.00		\$ 25,000.00
9000-3000	1	LS	CULVERT MF-148 (7'-6" x 5'-6")	\$ 160,000.00	\$ 160,000.00	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 212,000.00	\$ 212,000.00
9000-3001	1	LS	CULVERT MF-151 (7'-0" x 3'-6")	\$ 220,000.00	\$ 220,000.00	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 256,000.00	\$ 256,000.00
9000-4000	500	LF	UTILITY DUCT BANK	\$ 100.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 106.00	\$ 53,000.00
9000-5000	1	EACH	IMPROVED INLET FOR CULVERT MF-142	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 17,900.00	\$ 17,900.00
9000-6000	1	PDA	CONTROL OF LEAD BASED PAINT	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00		\$ 5,000.00		\$ 5,000.00
9000-7000	1	PDA	ASBESTOS ABATEMENT AND DISPOSAL	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00		\$ 5,000.00		\$ 5,000.00
9500-0001	280	SY	MAINLINE SWALE PAVING	\$ 65.00	\$ 18,200.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 25,200.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 15,400.00
9601-0001	5	EACH	SLOPE PIPE ANCHOR	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 8,500.00
9605-2030	2	EACH	TYPE C INLET, MODIFIED, TYPE I BOX, BICYCLE SAFE GRATE, SPECIAL	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 21,000.00
9605-2220	3	EACH	TYPE S INLET, MODIFIED, TYPE I BOX, SPECIAL	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 19,500.00	\$ 8,780.00	\$ 26,340.00
9624-0001	90	LF	REMOVE AND RELOCATE EXISTING FENCE	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 1,170.00	\$ 17.50	\$ 1,575.00
9624-0002	1	EACH	REMOVE EXISTING GATE (OWNER'S PROPERTY)	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 850.00
9624-0003	38	LF	CHAIN LINK FENCE	\$ 25.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 760.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 1,064.00
9624-0502	17	EACH	PTC PROPERTY DELINEATIONS OUTSIDE RIGHT-OF-WAY	\$ 15.00	\$ 255.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 510.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 272.00
9624-0703	2	EACH	CANTILEVER SLIDING ACCESS GATE	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 3,230.00	\$ 6,460.00

Item	Quantity	Unit of Measure	Description	Walsh Construction Company		Mosites Construction Company		New Enterprise Stone & Lime	
				Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
9630-0001	156	LF	8" REINFORCED CEMENT CONCRETE CURB, SLAB MOUNTED	\$ 40.00	\$ 6,240.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 4,056.00	\$ 62.50	\$ 9,750.00
9641-0006	2	EACH	DEPRESSED PLAIN CEMENT CONCRETE WEDGE CURB TO PLAIN CEMENT CONCRETE CURB GUTTER, MODIFIED TRANSITION	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,133.00	\$ 2,266.00
9641-0007	3,397	LF	PLAIN CEMENT CONCRETE WEDGE CURB	\$ 25.00	\$ 84,925.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 74,734.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 67,940.00
9660-0020	15,359	EACH	SONIC NAP ALERT PATTERN (SNAP)	\$ 1.00	\$ 15,359.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 15,359.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 15,359.00
9673-0001	979	SY	ARTICULATING CELLULAR CONCRETE BLOCK SLOPE PROTECTION	\$ 90.00	\$ 88,110.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 78,320.00	\$ 156.00	\$ 152,724.00
9803-0001	112,794	SY	PLACING STOCKPILED TOPSOIL, 4" DEPTH	\$ 0.60	\$ 67,676.40	\$ 1.00	\$ 112,794.00	\$ 1.10	\$ 124,073.40
9803-0003	21,136	SY	PLACING STOCKPILED TOPSOIL, 6" DEPTH	\$ 0.80	\$ 16,908.80	\$ 1.00	\$ 21,136.00	\$ 1.40	\$ 29,590.40
9811-0001	4,812	LF	WETLAND PROTECTIVE FENCE	\$ 4.00	\$ 19,248.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 24,060.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 19,248.00
9845-0001		PDA	EROSION AND SEDIMENT POLLUTION CONTROL DURING CONSTRUCTION		\$ 100,000.00		\$ 100,000.00		\$ 100,000.00
9856-0001	27	EACH	ROCK FILTER	\$ 150.00	\$ 4,050.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 16,200.00	\$ 210.00	\$ 5,670.00
9856-0002	25	EACH	ROCK FILTER OUTLET	\$ 200.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 230.00	\$ 5,750.00
9861-0001	23,345	CY	CLEANING BASINS AND TRAPS	\$ 1.00	\$ 23,345.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 116,725.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 233.45
9901-0001		PDA	OFF-DUTY UNIFORMED POLICE OFFICER		\$ 10,000.00		\$ 10,000.00		\$ 10,000.00
9910-0004	3	EACH	JUNCTION BOX JB-11, SPECIAL	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,144.00	\$ 3,432.00
9910-0010	12	EACH	TRANSFORMER BASES FOR HIGHWAY LIGHTING POLES - NONBREAKAWAY	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 13,200.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 13,200.00	\$ 1,289.00	\$ 15,468.00
9910-0011	7	EACH	TRANSFORMER BASES FOR HIGHWAY LIGHTING POLES - BREAKAWAY	\$ 500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 580.00	\$ 4,060.00
9950-0001	1	EACH	INTERNALLY ILLUMINATED SIGN	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,665.00	\$ 1,665.00
9951-0144	1	EACH	TRAFFIC SIGNAL SUPPORT, 44' MAST ARM, WITH SPECIAL FOUNDATION	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 9,900.00	\$ 9,900.00
9951-2152	1	EACH	TRAFFIC SIGNAL SUPPORT, 52' MAST ARM WITH SPECIAL FOUNDATION AND LUMINAIRE (30' MOUNTING HEIGHT)	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 13,600.00	\$ 13,600.00
9951-4014	1	EACH	TRAFFIC SIGNAL SUPPORT, 14' PEDESTAL WITH SPECIAL FOUNDATION	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,420.00	\$ 3,420.00



Pennsylvania Turnpike Commission - Tabulation of Bids			Balfour Beatty Construction Inc.							
	Contract Number		01-002-FCGD-C	Canonsburg, PA						
			CONSTRUCTION OF THE MON/FAYETTE EXPRESSWAY (UNIONTOWN TO BROWNSVILLE), S.R. 0043, SECTION 51A2, BETWEEN M.P. M-13.83 AND M.P. M-14.89 IN FAYETTE COUNTY, PA							
	Opening Date		3-22-06, 11:00 AM							
	Awarded to:		Walsh Construction Company		Balfour Beatty Construction Inc.					
Item	Quantity	Unit of Measure	Description	Unit Price	Total Price					
4201-0001	1	LS	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	\$ 345,000.00	\$ 345,000.00					
4202-0001	1	LS	DEMOLITION (PARCEL NO 415)	\$ 66,000.00	\$ 66,000.00					
4202-0002	1	LS	DEMOLITION (PARCEL NO 686)	\$ 8,100.00	\$ 8,100.00					
4202-0003	1	LS	DEMOLITION (PARCEL NO 420)	\$ 8,100.00	\$ 8,100.00					
4202-0004	1	LS	DEMOLITION (PARCEL NO 683)	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00					
0203-0001	1,836,100	CY	CLASS 1 EXCAVATION	\$ 4.50	\$ 8,262,450.00					
0203-0004	1,886	CY	CLASS 1B EXCAVATION	\$ 36.00	\$ 67,896.00					
0204-0001	16,953	CY	CLASS 2 EXCAVATION	\$ 7.95	\$ 134,776.35					
0204-0150	30,253	CY	CLASS 4 EXCAVATION	\$ 17.00	\$ 514,301.00					
4205-0200	21,297	CY	SELECTED BORROW EXCAVATION, ROCK, TYPE A	\$ 20.00	\$ 425,940.00					
0208-0001	289	HOURL	SPECIAL ROLLING	\$ 200.00	\$ 57,800.00					
0212-0001	37,607	LF	GEOTEXTILE, CLASS 1	\$ 0.40	\$ 15,042.80					
0212-0003	3,290	SY	GEOTEXTILE, CLASS 2, TYPE B	\$ 1.75	\$ 5,757.50					
0212-0014	2,761	SY	GEOTEXTILE, CLASS 4, TYPE A	\$ 1.85	\$ 5,107.85					
0220-0200	143	CY	FLOWABLE BACKFILL, TYPE C	\$ 180.00	\$ 25,740.00					
0309-0304	4,460	SY	SUPERPAVE ASPHALT MIXTURE DESIGN, HMA BASE COURSE, PG 64-22, < 0.3 MILLION ESALs, 37.5 MM MIX, 6" DEPTH	\$ 19.00	\$ 84,740.00					
0309-0420	17,600	SY	SUPERPAVE ASPHALT MIXTURE DESIGN, HMA BASE COURSE, PG 64-22, 0.3 TO < 3 MILLION ESALs, 25.0 MM MIX, 3" DEPTH	\$ 9.50	\$ 167,200.00					
0309-0437	1,220	TON	SUPERPAVE ASPHALT MIXTURE DESIGN, HMA BASE COURSE, PG 64-22, 0.3 TO < 3 MILLION ESALs, 25.0 MM MIX	\$ 60.00	\$ 73,200.00					
0309-0521	4,328	SY	SUPERPAVE ASPHALT MIXTURE DESIGN, HMA BASE COURSE, PG 64-22, 3 TO < 10 MILLION ESALs, 25.0 MM MIX, 3 1/2" DEPTH	\$ 11.00	\$ 47,608.00					
0350-0104	135,971	SY	SUBBASE 4" DEPTH (NO. 2A)	\$ 4.40	\$ 598,272.40					
0350-0106	15,056	SY	SUBBASE 6" DEPTH (NO. 2A)	\$ 7.00	\$ 105,392.00					
0350-0108	4,444	SY	SUBBASE 8" DEPTH (NO. 2A)	\$ 10.00	\$ 44,440.00					
0350-0112	3,531	SY	SUBBASE 12" DEPTH (NO. 2A)	\$ 15.00	\$ 52,965.00					
0360-0001	130,138	SY	ASPHALT TREATED PERMEABLE BASE COURSE, 4" DEPTH	\$ 7.50	\$ 976,035.00					

Item	Quantity	Unit of Measure	Description	Balfour Beatty Construction Inc.						
				Unit Price	Total Price					
0409-0482	20,070	SY	SUPERPAVE ASPHALT MIXTURE DESIGN, HMA WEARING COURSE, PG 64-22, 0.3 TO < 3 MILLION ESALS, 9.5 MM MIX, 1 1/2" DEPTH, SRL-H	\$ 5.35	\$ 107,374.50					
0409-0485	4,460	SY	SUPERPAVE ASPHALT MIXTURE DESIGN, HMA WEARING COURSE, PG 64-22, 0.3 TO < 3 MILLION ESALS, 9.5 MM MIX, 1 1/2" DEPTH, SRL-L	\$ 5.45	\$ 24,307.00					
0409-0581	11,378	SY	SUPERPAVE ASPHALT MIXTURE DESIGN, HMA WEARING COURSE, PG 64-22, 3 TO < 10 MILLION ESALS, 9.5 MM MIX, 1 1/2" DEPTH, SRL-E	\$ 5.20	\$ 59,165.60					
0409-1595	627	TON	SUPERPAVE ASPHALT MIXTURE DESIGN, HMA WEARING COURSE (LEVELING), PG 64-22, 3 TO < 10 MILLION ESALS, 9.5 MM MIX, SRL-L	\$ 60.00	\$ 37,620.00					
0409-6440	20,192	SY	SUPERPAVE ASPHALT MIXTURE DESIGN, HMA BINDER COURSE, PG 64-22, 0.3 TO < 3 MILLION ESALS, 19.0 MM MIX, 2" DEPTH	\$ 6.55	\$ 132,257.60					
0460-0001	34,976	SY	BITUMINOUS TACK COAT	\$ 0.35	\$ 12,241.60					
0491-0065	7,050	SY	MILLING OF BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT SURFACE, 2 1/2" DEPTH	\$ 0.65	\$ 4,582.50					
0491-0070	870	SY	MILLING OF BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT SURFACE, VARIABLE DEPTH	\$ 5.60	\$ 4,872.00					
0501-0020	1,127	SY	PLAIN CEMENT CONCRETE PAVEMENT, 4" DEPTH	\$ 34.00	\$ 38,318.00					
0501-0030	4,328	SY	PLAIN CEMENT CONCRETE PAVEMENT, 9" DEPTH	\$ 45.00	\$ 194,760.00					
0501-0032	9,693	SY	PLAIN CEMENT CONCRETE PAVEMENT, 10" DEPTH	\$ 51.00	\$ 494,343.00					
0501-0036	870	SY	PLAIN CEMENT CONCRETE PAVEMENT, 12" DEPTH	\$ 68.00	\$ 59,160.00					
0501-0810	3	EACH	CONCRETE PAVEMENT CORES, 9" DEPTH	\$ 130.00	\$ 390.00					
0503-0001	132,198	SY	PROTECTIVE COATING FOR CEMENT CONCRETE PAVEMENTS AND SHOULDERS	\$ 0.45	\$ 59,489.10					
0504-0001	168	LF	PAVEMENT RELIEF JOINT	\$ 260.00	\$ 43,680.00					

Item	Quantity	Unit of Measure	Description	Balfour Beatty Construction Inc.							
				Unit Price	Total Price						
Awarded to: <b>Walsh Construction Company</b>											
4505-0002	973	SY	BRIDGE APPROACH SLAB, MODIFIED	\$ 240.00	\$ 233,520.00						
0506-0028	60,816	SY	PLAIN CEMENT CONCRETE PAVEMENT, RPS, 8" DEPTH	\$ 43.00	\$ 2,615,088.00						
0506-0032	22,184	SY	PLAIN CEMENT CONCRETE PAVEMENT, RPS, 10" DEPTH	\$ 57.00	\$ 1,264,488.00						
4506-0036	18,599	SY	PLAIN CEMENT CONCRETE PAVEMENT, RPS, 12" DEPTH MODIFIED	\$ 65.00	\$ 1,208,935.00						
0506-0304	46	EACH	CONCRETE PAVEMENT CORES, RPS, 8" DEPTH	\$ 120.00	\$ 5,520.00						
0506-0308	24	EACH	CONCRETE PAVEMENT CORES, RPS, 10" DEPTH	\$ 120.00	\$ 2,880.00						
0506-0312	18	EACH	CONCRETE PAVEMENT CORES, RPS, 12" DEPTH	\$ 120.00	\$ 2,160.00						
0507-0003		PDA	CONCRETE PAVEMENT RIDE QUALITY INCENTIVE, TYPE 1		\$ 50,000.00						
0515-0001	11,897	LF	SAWING AND SEALING OF BITUMINOUS OVERLAYS	\$ 1.35	\$ 16,060.95						
0601-5430	5	CY	CLASS A CEMENT CONCRETE FOR MISCELLANEOUS DRAINAGE	\$ 710.00	\$ 3,550.00						
0601-5901	400	LF	CLEANING EXISTING PIPE CULVERTS, DIAMETERS UP TO AND INCLUDING 36"	\$ 19.00	\$ 7,600.00						
0601-5902	100	LF	CLEANING EXISTING PIPE CULVERTS, DIAMETERS OVER 36"	\$ 33.00	\$ 3,300.00						
0601-7014	10,828	LF	18" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE, TYPE A, 15' - 2' FILL	\$ 62.00	\$ 671,336.00						
0601-7028	1,127	LF	24" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE, TYPE A, 15' - 2' FILL	\$ 92.00	\$ 103,684.00						
0601-7043	120	LF	30" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE, TYPE A, 15' - 2' FILL	\$ 100.00	\$ 12,000.00						
0601-7046	138	LF	30" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE, TYPE A, 30' - 2' FILL	\$ 140.00	\$ 19,320.00						
0601-7060	259	LF	36" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE, TYPE A, 25' - 1.5' FILL	\$ 130.00	\$ 33,670.00						
0601-7066	222	LF	42" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE, TYPE A, 15' - 2' FILL	\$ 150.00	\$ 33,300.00						
Either:											
0601-7066	85	LF	42" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE, TYPE A, 15' - 2' FILL		\$ -						
Or:											
0601-7060	85	LF	36" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE, TYPE A, 25' - 1.5' FILL	\$ 150.00	\$ 12,750.00						

<b>Awarded to: Walsh Construction Company</b>				<b>Balfour Beatty Construction Inc.</b>						
<b>Item</b>	<b>Quantity</b>	<b>Unit of Measure</b>	<b>Description</b>	<b>Unit Price</b>	<b>Total Price</b>					
0601-7073	949	LF	48" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE, TYPE A, 15' - 2' FILL	\$ 160.00	\$ 151,840.00					
<b>Either:</b>										
0601-7086	239	LF	60" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE, TYPE A, 15' - 1.5' FILL		\$ -					
<b>Or:</b>										
0601-7371	239	LF	48" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE, TYPE B, 15' - 2' FILL	\$ 200.00	\$ 47,800.00					
0601-7313	2,833	LF	18" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE, TYPE B, 15' - 1.5' FILL	\$ 58.00	\$ 164,314.00					
0601-7327	574	LF	24" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE, TYPE B, 15' - 2' FILL	\$ 79.00	\$ 45,346.00					
0601-7341	187	LF	30" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE, TYPE B, 15' - 2' FILL	\$ 130.00	\$ 24,310.00					
0601-8064	903	LF	36" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE, TYPE A, 60' - 1.5' FILL	\$ 260.00	\$ 234,780.00					
0601-8078	278	LF	48" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE, TYPE A, 60' - 1.5' FILL	\$ 560.00	\$ 155,680.00					
<b>Either:</b>										
0601-9363	6,453	LF	18" CORRUGATED ALUMINIZED STEEL PIPE, TYPE I, (2 2/3" X 1/2" CORRUGATIONS), 16 GAGE	\$ 45.00	\$ 290,385.00					
<b>Or:</b>										
0601-0400	6,453	LF	18" THERMOPLASTIC PIPE, GROUP VI, 15'-2' FILL		\$ -					
<b>Or:</b>										
0601-7313	6,453	LF	18" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE, TYPE B, 15' - 1.5' FILL		\$ -					
<b>Either:</b>										
0601-9365	1,475	LF	24" CORRUGATED ALUMINIZED STEEL PIPE, TYPE I, (2 2/3" X 1/2" CORRUGATIONS), 16 GAGE	\$ 48.00	\$ 70,800.00					
<b>Or:</b>										
0601-0400	1,475	LF	18" THERMOPLASTIC PIPE, GROUP VI, 15'-2' FILL		\$ -					
<b>Or:</b>										
0601-7313	1,475	LF	18" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE, TYPE B, 15' - 1.5' FILL		\$ -					
<b>Either:</b>										
0601-9365	1,421	LF	24" CORRUGATED ALUMINIZED STEEL PIPE, TYPE I, (2 2/3" X 1/2" CORRUGATIONS), 16 GAGE	\$ 52.00	\$ 73,892.00					
<b>Or:</b>										

<b>Awarded to: Walsh Construction Company</b>				<b>Balfour Beatty Construction Inc.</b>						
<b>Item</b>	<b>Quantity</b>	<b>Unit of Measure</b>	<b>Description</b>	<b>Unit Price</b>	<b>Total Price</b>					
0601-0402	1,421	LF	24" THERMOPLASTIC PIPE, GROUP VI, 15'-2' FILL		\$ -					
Or:										
0601-7327	1,421	LF	24" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE, TYPE B, 15' - 2' FILL		\$ -					
Either:										
0601-9367	2,071	LF	30" CORRUGATED ALUMINIZED STEEL PIPE, TYPE I, (2 2/3" X 1/2" CORRUGATIONS), 16 GAGE		\$ -					
Or:										
0601-0402	2,071	LF	24" THERMOPLASTIC PIPE, GROUP VI, 15'-2' FILL	\$ 58.00	\$ 120,118.00					
Or:										
0601-7327	2,071	LF	24" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE, TYPE B, 15' - 2' FILL		\$ -					
Either:										
0601-9367	127	LF	30" CORRUGATED ALUMINIZED STEEL PIPE, TYPE I, (2 2/3" X 1/2" CORRUGATIONS), 16 GAGE	\$ 62.00	\$ 7,874.00					
Or:										
0601-0404	127	LF	30" THERMOPLASTIC PIPE, GROUP VI, 15'-2' FILL		\$ -					
Or:										
0601-7341	127	LF	30" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE, TYPE B, 15' - 2' FILL		\$ -					
Either:										
0601-9369	656	LF	36" CORRUGATED ALUMINIZED STEEL PIPE, TYPE I, (2 2/3" X 1/2" CORRUGATIONS), 16 GAGE		\$ -					
Or:										
0601-0404	656	LF	30" THERMOPLASTIC PIPE, GROUP VI, 15'-2' FILL	\$ 71.00	\$ 46,576.00					
Or:										
0601-7341	656	LF	30" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE, TYPE B, 15' - 2' FILL		\$ -					
Either:										
0601-9369	281	LF	36" CORRUGATED ALUMINIZED STEEL PIPE, TYPE I, (2 2/3" X 1/2" CORRUGATIONS), 16 GAGE	\$ 85.00	\$ 23,885.00					
Or:										
0601-0406	281	LF	36" THERMOPLASTIC PIPE, GROUP VI, 15'-2' FILL		\$ -					
Or:										

Awarded to: <b>Walsh Construction Company</b>				Balfour Beatty Construction Inc.						
Item	Quantity	Unit of Measure	Description	Unit Price	Total Price					
0601-7355	281	LF	36" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE, TYPE B, 15' - 2' FILL		\$ -					
Either:										
0601-9370	2,230	LF	42" CORRUGATED ALUMINIZED STEEL PIPE, TYPE I, (2 2/3" X 1/2" CORRUGATIONS), 16 GAGE		\$ -					
Or:										
0601-0406	2,230	LF	36" THERMOPLASTIC PIPE, GROUP VI, 15'-2' FILL	\$ 71.00	\$ 158,330.00					
Or:										
0601-7355	2,230	LF	36" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE, TYPE B, 15' - 2' FILL		\$ -					
Either:										
0601-9371	307	LF	48" CORRUGATED ALUMINIZED STEEL PIPE, TYPE I, (2 2/3" X 1/2" CORRUGATIONS), 16 GAGE		\$ -					
Or:										
0601-0407	307	LF	42" THERMOPLASTIC PIPE, GROUP VI, 15'-2' FILL	\$ 120.00	\$ 36,840.00					
Or:										
0601-7363	307	LF	42" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE, TYPE B, 15' - 2' FILL		\$ -					
Either:										
0601-9573	608	LF	60" CORRUGATED ALUMINIZED STEEL PIPE, TYPE I, (5" X 1" CORRUGATIONS), 16 GAGE		\$ -					
Or:										
0601-0408	608	LF	48" THERMOPLASTIC PIPE, GROUP VI, 15'-2' FILL	\$ 130.00	\$ 79,040.00					
Or:										
0601-7371	608	LF	48" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE, TYPE B, 15' - 2' FILL		\$ -					
0601-9397	346	LF	30" CORRUGATED ALUMINIZED STEEL PIPE, TYPE 1, (2 2/3" x 1/2" CORUUGATIONS), 14 GAGE	\$ 160.00	\$ 55,360.00					
0601-9463	186	LF	60" CORRUGATED ALUMINIZED STEEL PIPE, TYPE 1, (2 2/3" x 1/2" CORUUGATIONS), 10 GAGE	\$ 240.00	\$ 44,640.00					
0605-1480	9	EACH	MANHOLE	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 43,200.00					
0605-1500	11	EACH	MODIFIED MANHOLE	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 72,600.00					
4605-2010	91	EACH	TYPE C INLET, BICYCLE SAFE GRATE	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 209,300.00					
4605-2011	6	EACH	TYPE C INLET, TYPE I BOX, BICYCLE SAFE GRATE	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 18,600.00					

Item	Quantity	Unit of Measure	Description	Balfour Beatty Construction Inc.						
				Unit Price	Total Price					
4605-2012	1	EACH	TYPE C INLET, TYPE 2 BOX, BICYCLE SAFE GRATE	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00					
4605-2030	3	EACH	TYPE C INLET, MODIFIED, TYPE I BOX, BICYCLE SAFE GRATE	\$ 4,100.00	\$ 12,300.00					
4605-2050	1	EACH	TYPE C INLET, MODIFIED, TYPE II BOX, BICYCLE SAFE GRATE	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 5,400.00					
4605-2060	8	EACH	TYPE M INLET	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 20,800.00					
4605-2066	4	EACH	TYPE M INLET, TYPE 1 BOX	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 10,400.00					
4605-2067	1	EACH	TYPE M INLET, TYPE 2 BOX	\$ 6,200.00	\$ 6,200.00					
4605-2070	51	EACH	TYPE M INLET, BICYCLE SAFE GRATE	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 112,200.00					
4605-2072	2	EACH	TYPE M INLET, TYPE 2 BOX, BICYCLE SAFE GRATE	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 7,600.00					
4605-2100	1	EACH	TYPE M INLET, MODIFIED, TYPE I BOX	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 4,800.00					
4605-2180	66	EACH	TYPE S INLET	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 138,600.00					
4605-2185	16	EACH	TYPE S INLET, TYPE 1 BOX	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 43,200.00					
4605-2186	1	EACH	TYPE S INLET, TYPE 2 BOX	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 4,400.00					
4605-2190	40	EACH	TYPE S INLET, BICYCLE SAFE GRATE	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 84,000.00					
4605-2191	12	EACH	TYPE S INLET, TYPE 1 BOX, BICYCLE SAFE GRATE	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 38,400.00					
4605-2220	19	EACH	TYPE S INLET, MODIFIED, TYPE I BOX	\$ 3,700.00	\$ 70,300.00					
4605-2230	4	EACH	TYPE S INLET, MODIFIED, TYPE I BOX, BICYCLE SAFE GRATE	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 13,600.00					
0605-2600	18	EACH	TYPE D ENDWALL	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 27,000.00					
0605-2620	10	EACH	TYPE D-W ENDWALL	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 31,000.00					
0606-0150	2	SET	GRADE ADJUSTMENT OF EXISTING MANHOLES	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 3,800.00					
0607-0200	1	VF	REBUILT MANHOLE	\$ 940.00	\$ 940.00					
4608-0001	1	LS	MOBILIZATION, SPECIAL	\$ 1,800,000.00	\$ 1,800,000.00					
4609-2000	1	LS	INSPECTOR'S FIELD OFFICE AND INSPECTION FACILITIES	\$ 58,000.00	\$ 58,000.00					
4609-2111	1	LS	INSPECTOR'S FIELD OFFICE AND INSPECTION FACILITIES	\$ 76,000.00	\$ 76,000.00					
4609-5000	1	LS	INSPECTOR'S FIELD OFFICE AND INSPECTION FACILITIES	\$ 19,000.00	\$ 19,000.00					
4610-0002	7,090	LF	6-INCH PIPE UNDERDRAIN, SPECIAL	\$ 12.00	\$ 85,080.00					
4610-7002	37,607	LF	PAVEMENT BASE DRAIN, SPECIAL, 6" DIA.	\$ 5.50	\$ 206,838.50					
0610-7400	5	CY	ADDITIONAL COARSE AGGREGATE FOR EXTRA DEPTH PAVEMENT BASE DRAIN	\$ 40.00	\$ 200.00					

Item	Quantity	Unit of Measure	Description	Balfour Beatty Construction Inc.							
				Unit Price	Total Price						
0615-0022	1,712	LF	6" SUBSURFACE DRAIN OUTLETS	\$ 6.85	\$ 11,727.20						
0615-0050	22	EACH	SUBSURFACE DRAIN OUTLET ENDWALL (SLOPED)	\$ 400.00	\$ 8,800.00						
0615-0066	24	EACH	66" RED SUBSURFACE DRAIN OUTLET MARKER	\$ 30.00	\$ 720.00						
4618-0001	1	LS	CONCRETE COLLAR FOR PIPE EXTENSION MODIFIED	\$ 5,900.00	\$ 5,900.00						
0619-0550	5	EACH	PERMANENT IMPACT ATTENUATING DEVICE, TYPE I, TEST LEVEL 3	\$ 610.00	\$ 3,050.00						
0619-0570	4	EACH	PERMANENT IMPACT ATTENUATING DEVICE, TYPE III, TEST LEVEL 3	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 7,200.00						
0619-0610	6	EACH	PERMANENT IMPACT ATTENUATING DEVICE, TYPE V (STANDARD), TEST LEVEL 3	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 78,000.00						
0620-0010	8	EACH	TYPICAL AND ALTERNATE CONCRETE BRIDGE BARRIER TRANSITION WITHOUT INLET PLACEMENT	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 10,400.00						
0620-0400	9	EACH	TERMINAL SECTION, SINGLE	\$ 35.00	\$ 315.00						
0620-0503	2,213	LF	REMOVE EXISTING GUIDE RAIL (CONTRACTOR'S PROPERTY)	\$ 1.50	\$ 3,319.50						
0620-0862	2	EACH	TYPE 2-S POST ANCHORAGE	\$ 530.00	\$ 1,060.00						
0620-1075	5,000	LF	TYPE 2-S GUIDE RAIL	\$ 12.00	\$ 60,000.00						
0620-1100	2,550	LF	TYPE 2-SC GUIDE RAIL	\$ 18.00	\$ 45,900.00						
0620-1250	1	EACH	TYPE 2 STRONG POST END TREATMENT	\$ 860.00	\$ 860.00						
0623-0001	1,809	LF	CONCRETE MEDIAN BARRIER	\$ 45.00	\$ 81,405.00						
0623-0050	300	LF	SINGLE FACE CONCRETE BARRIER, 34" HEIGHT	\$ 54.00	\$ 16,200.00						
0624-0001	10,911	LF	RIGHT-OF-WAY FENCE, TYPE 1	\$ 10.00	\$ 109,110.00						
0624-0100	8,944	LF	RIGHT-OF-WAY FENCE, TYPE 2	\$ 4.90	\$ 43,825.60						
0624-0300	22	EACH	END POSTS FOR TYPE 1 RIGHT-OF- WAY FENCE	\$ 160.00	\$ 3,520.00						
0624-0301	7	EACH	END POSTS FOR TYPE 2 RIGHT-OF- WAY FENCE	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,050.00						
0624-0400	52	EACH	CORNER POSTS FOR TYPE 1 RIGHT- OF-WAY FENCE	\$ 160.00	\$ 8,320.00						
0624-0401	22	EACH	CORNER POSTS FOR TYPE 2 RIGHT- OF-WAY FENCE	\$ 150.00	\$ 3,300.00						
0624-0500	25	EACH	PULL POSTS FOR TYPE 1 RIGHT-OF- WAY FENCE	\$ 160.00	\$ 4,000.00						
0624-0501	21	EACH	PULL POSTS FOR TYPE 2 RIGHT-OF- WAY FENCE	\$ 150.00	\$ 3,150.00						

Item	Quantity	Unit of Measure	Description	Balfour Beatty Construction Inc.						
				Unit Price	Total Price					
Awarded to: Walsh Construction Company										
0624-0722	1	EACH	VEHICULAR GATE FOR TYPE 1 RIGHT-OF-WAY FENCE, 12-FOOT OPENING	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 1,400.00					
0626-0030	42	CY	CORROSION RESISTANT GABIONS, TYPE B	\$ 130.00	\$ 5,460.00					
4627-0001	1,320	LF	TEMPORARY CONCRETE BARRIER MODIFIED	\$ 29.00	\$ 38,280.00					
4627-0002	10,332	LF	TEMPORARY CONCRETE BARRIER MODIFIED	\$ 20.00	\$ 206,640.00					
4627-0021	480	LF	TEMPORARY CONCRETE BARRIER, STRUCTURE MOUNTED MODIFIED	\$ 64.00	\$ 30,720.00					
4628-0002	4,824	LF	RESET TEMPORARY CONCRETE BARRIER MODIFIED	\$ 3.30	\$ 15,919.20					
4628-0011	240	LF	RESET TEMPORARY CONCRETE BARRIER, STRUCTURE MOUNTED MODIFIED	\$ 20.00	\$ 4,800.00					
0630-0001	1,073	LF	PLAIN CEMENT CONCRETE CURB	\$ 19.00	\$ 20,387.00					
0633-0200	3,976	LF	PLAIN CONCRETE MOUNTABLE CURB, TYPE A	\$ 13.00	\$ 51,688.00					
4633-0200	1,823	LF	PLAIN CEMENT MOUNTABLE CURB, TYPE A, MODIFIED	\$ 16.00	\$ 29,168.00					
0641-0005	6,295	SY	PLAIN CEMENT CONCRETE CURB GUTTER	\$ 59.00	\$ 371,405.00					
4641-0005	275	SY	PLAIN CEMENT CONCRETE CURB GUTTER, MODIFIED	\$ 80.00	\$ 22,000.00					
4658-0002	11,285	SY	CONCRETE SHOULDERS, TYPE 1, SPECIAL	\$ 53.00	\$ 598,105.00					
4677-0001	3,062	SY	SELECTED MATERIAL SURFACING	\$ 7.45	\$ 22,811.90					
0696-0610	33	EACH	TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATING DEVICE, TYPE V (STANDARD), TEST LEVEL 3	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 132,000.00					
0697-0610	17	EACH	RESET TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATING DEVICE, TYPE V (STANDARD) TEST LEVEL 3	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 17,000.00					
0703-0020	1,364	CY	NO. 1 COARSE AGGREGATE	\$ 43.00	\$ 58,652.00					
0703-0021	131	CY	NO. 10 AGGREGATE	\$ 64.00	\$ 8,384.00					
0703-0024	4,103	CY	NO. 2A COARSE AGGREGATE	\$ 31.00	\$ 127,193.00					
4804-0011	630	LB	SEEDING & SOIL SUPPLEMENTS-FORMULA B	\$ 3.05	\$ 1,921.50					
4804-0013	13,150	LB	SEEDING & SOIL SUPPLEMENTS-FORMULA D	\$ 2.95	\$ 38,792.50					
4804-0014	211	LB	SEEDING-FORMULA E	\$ 2.00	\$ 422.00					

Item	Quantity	Unit of Measure	Description	Balfour Beatty Construction Inc.							
				Unit Price	Total Price						
Awarded to: Walsh Construction Company											
4804-0020	198	LB	SEEDING & SOIL SUPPLEMENTS-FORMULA L	\$ 3.05	\$ 603.90						
4804-0022	8,338	LB	SEEDING & SOIL SUPPLEMENTS-FORMULA BT-1	\$ 3.45	\$ 28,766.10						
4804-0024	45	LB	SEEDING & SOIL SUPPLEMENTS-DETENTION BASIN FLOOR SEED MIXTURE	\$ 20.00	\$ 900.00						
4804-0025	1,106	LB	SEEDING & SOIL SUPPLEMENTS-SALT TOLERANT NATURALIZING MIXTURE	\$ 3.80	\$ 4,202.80						
4804-0026	38	LB	SEEDING & SOIL SUPPLEMENTS-SEASONALLY FLOODED AREA MIXTURE	\$ 25.00	\$ 950.00						
4804-0029	138	LB	TALL NATIVE GRASS MIXTURE	\$ 15.00	\$ 2,070.00						
4804-0031	15	LB	WILDFLOWER MIXTURE NO. 1	\$ 18.00	\$ 270.00						
4804-0032	15	LB	WILDFLOWER MIXTURE NO. 2	\$ 15.00	\$ 225.00						
4804-0033	3,646	LB	WOODY PLANT SEED MIXTURE	\$ 20.00	\$ 72,920.00						
4804-0034	43	LB	FARMLAND SEED MIXTURE	\$ 3.05	\$ 131.15						
4804-0051	78	ACRE	MOWING	\$ 56.00	\$ 4,368.00						
4804-0204	50	GAL	HERBICIDE APPLICATION	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,250.00						
4805-0022	466	TON	MULCHING - STRAW	\$ 300.00	\$ 139,800.00						
4805-0030	1,236	SY	MULCHING - BONDED FIBER MATRIX	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,236.00						
4806-0050	13,304	SY	EROSION CONTROL MAT	\$ 1.05	\$ 13,969.20						
4806-0051	19,057	SY	EROSION CONTROL MULCH BLANKET	\$ 1.10	\$ 20,962.70						
4806-0052	24,875	SY	HIGH VELOCITY EROSION CONTROL MULCH BLANKET	\$ 1.15	\$ 28,606.25						
4808-3781	17	EACH	NORWAY SPRUCE - (4' HT. B&B)	\$ 300.00	\$ 5,100.00						
0845-0002		PDA	UNFORESEEN WATER POLLUTION CONTROL		\$ 50,000.00						
4850-0021	2,455	SY	ROCK, CLASS R-3	\$ 16.00	\$ 39,280.00						
4850-0022	2,611	SY	ROCK, CLASS R-4	\$ 23.00	\$ 60,053.00						
4850-0023	102	SY	ROCK, CLASS R-5	\$ 31.00	\$ 3,162.00						
4850-0024	4,280	SY	ROCK, CLASS R-6	\$ 43.00	\$ 184,040.00						
0851-0001	9	EACH	ROCK ENERGY DISSIPATOR	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 21,600.00						
0853-0001	8	EACH	ROCK BASIN	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 24,800.00						
0865-0001	6,057	LF	SILT BARRIER FENCE, 18" HEIGHT	\$ 4.60	\$ 27,862.20						
4865-0003	3,679	LF	SILT BARRIER FENCE, 30" HEIGHT, SPECIAL	\$ 9.00	\$ 33,111.00						
4901-0001	1	LS	MAINTENACE AND PROTECTION OF TRAFFIC DURING CONSTRUCTION	\$ 156,000.00	\$ 156,000.00						
0901-0180	1	EACH	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC SIGNALS	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 60,000.00						
0901-0181	1	EACH	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC SIGNALS	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 55,000.00						

Item	Quantity	Unit of Measure	Description	Balfour Beatty Construction Inc.							
				Unit Price	Total Price						
Awarded to: Walsh Construction Company											
0901-0182	1	EACH	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC SIGNALS	\$ 56,000.00	\$ 56,000.00						
0901-0203	4	EACH	ARROW PANEL	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 6,000.00						
0901-0205	4	EACH	CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 96,000.00						
0901-0231	2,000	DAY	ADDITIONAL WARNING LIGHTS, TYPE B	\$ 3.35	\$ 6,700.00						
0901-0232	2,000	DAY	ADDITIONAL WARNING LIGHTS, TYPE C	\$ 0.65	\$ 1,300.00						
0901-0240	750	SF	ADDITIONAL TRAFFIC CONTROL SIGNS	\$ 14.00	\$ 10,500.00						
0901-0340	61,060	LF	4" STANDARD PAVEMENT MARKINGS, TAPE, YELLOW	\$ 1.20	\$ 73,272.00						
0901-0342	25,100	LF	8" STANDARD PAVEMENT MARKINGS, TAPE, YELLOW	\$ 2.00	\$ 50,200.00						
0901-0350	52,500	LF	4" STANDARD PAVEMENT MARKINGS, TAPE, WHITE	\$ 1.20	\$ 63,000.00						
0901-0351	10,721	LF	6" STANDARD PAVEMENT MARKINGS, TAPE, WHITE	\$ 1.55	\$ 16,617.55						
4903-0001	4,000	LF	REMOVAL OF BOX BEAM MEDIAN	\$ 2.75	\$ 11,000.00						
0903-0750	1	LS	REMOVAL OF TEMPOARY ROADWAY	\$ 29,000.00	\$ 29,000.00						
0903-0751	1	LS	REMOVAL OF TEMPOARY ROADWAY	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 36,000.00						
0903-0752	1	LS	REMOVAL OF TEMPOARY ROADWAY	\$ 33,000.00	\$ 33,000.00						
0910-0002	9	EACH	JUNCTION BOXES J.B.-2	\$ 900.00	\$ 8,100.00						
0910-0004	2	EACH	JUNCTION BOXES J.B.-11	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00						
0910-0005	2	EACH	JUNCTION BOXES J.B.-12	\$ 980.00	\$ 1,960.00						
0910-0006	2	EACH	JUNCTION BOXES J.B.-25	\$ 730.00	\$ 1,460.00						
0910-0154	11	EACH	POLE FOUNDATION, TYPE FC	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 13,200.00						
4910-1128	8	EACH	ALUMINUM LIGHTING POLE WITH 12-FOOT BRACKET ARM (40-FOOT MOUNTING HEIGHT) TYPE A	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 19,200.00						
4910-1130	1	EACH	ALUMINUM LIGHTING POLE WITH 15-FOOT BRACKET ARM (40-FOOT MOUNTING HEIGHT) TYPE A	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00						
4910-1132	10	EACH	ALUMINUM LIGHTING POLE WITH 20-FOOT BRACKET ARM (40-FOOT MOUNTING HEIGHT) TYPE A	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 27,000.00						
0910-1555	8	EACH	POLE FOUNDATION, TYPE FC MODIFIED	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 16,800.00						

Item	Quantity	Unit of Measure	Description	Balfour Beatty Construction Inc.							
				Unit Price	Total Price						
Awarded to: Walsh Construction Company											
0910-2827	7	EACH	200-WATT HIGH PRESSURE SODIUM LUMINAIRE, ARM MOUNT	\$ 320.00	\$ 2,240.00						
0910-2828	19	EACH	250-WATT HIGH PRESSURE SODIUM LUMINAIRE, ARM MOUNT	\$ 310.00	\$ 5,890.00						
0910-4057	3,610	LF	AWG 10 ELECTRICAL CABLE, COPPER, 1 CONDUCTOR	\$ 0.75	\$ 2,707.50						
0910-4103	4,200	LF	AWG 2 DIRECT BURIAL COPPER CABLE, 1 CONDUCTOR	\$ 2.00	\$ 8,400.00						
0910-4104	14,100	LF	AWG 4 DIRECT BURIAL COPPER CABLE, 1 CONDUCTOR	\$ 1.45	\$ 20,445.00						
0910-4106	900	LF	AWG 8 DIRECT BURIAL COPPER CABLE, 1 CONDUCTOR	\$ 0.95	\$ 855.00						
4910-5005	2,310	LF	HDPE CONDUIT	\$ 5.20	\$ 12,012.00						
0910-5055	2,900	LF	2" DIRECT BURIAL CONDUIT	\$ 2.80	\$ 8,120.00						
0910-5059	1,450	LF	3" DIRECT BURIAL CONDUIT	\$ 3.80	\$ 5,510.00						
0910-5259	405	LF	3" CONDUIT IN STRUCTURE	\$ 20.00	\$ 8,100.00						
0910-5400	115	LF	CONDUIT SLEEVE	\$ 45.00	\$ 5,175.00						
4910-5400	225	LF	CONDUIT SLEEVE MODIFIED	\$ 51.00	\$ 11,475.00						
0910-5500	8	EACH	BURIED CABLE AND CONDUIT MARKER	\$ 120.00	\$ 960.00						
0910-6000	4,000	LF	TRENCH	\$ 5.20	\$ 20,800.00						
4910-6000	2,310	LF	TRENCH FOR HDPE CONDUIT	\$ 5.40	\$ 12,474.00						
0910-7020	1	EACH	COMPLETE POWER SUPPLY SYSTEM	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 4,800.00						
0910-7210	1	LS	TESTING OF ENTIRE LIGHTING SYSTEM	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 3,600.00						
0930-0004	242	SF	POST MOUNTED SIGNS, TYPE A	\$ 16.00	\$ 3,872.00						
0930-0101	1,110	LB	STEEL S OR W BEAM POSTS	\$ 2.10	\$ 2,331.00						
0930-0110	4	EACH	BREAKAWAY SYSTEM	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 6,000.00						
0931-0001	869	SF	POST MOUNTED SIGNS, TYPE B	\$ 23.00	\$ 19,987.00						
0932-0001	274	SF	POST MOUNTED SIGNS, TYPE C	\$ 70.00	\$ 19,180.00						
0935-0001	440	SF	POST MOUNTED SIGNS, TYPE F	\$ 18.00	\$ 7,920.00						
0936-0200	525	SF	STRUCTURE MOUNTED FLAT SHEET ALUMINUM SIGNS	\$ 21.00	\$ 11,025.00						
4937-0082	52	EACH	FLEXIBLE DELINEATOR POST - WHITE WITH WHITE SHEETING	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,040.00						
4937-0083	22	EACH	FLEXIBLE DELINEATOR POST - YELLOW WITH YELLOW SHEETING	\$ 20.00	\$ 440.00						
4937-0085	92	EACH	FLEXIBLE DELINEATOR GUIDE RAIL MOUNT POST - WHITE WITH WHITE SHEETING	\$ 12.00	\$ 1,104.00						

Item	Quantity	Unit of Measure	Description	Balfour Beatty Construction Inc.							
				Unit Price	Total Price						
4937-0086	2	EACH	FLEXIBLE DELINEATOR GUIDE RAIL MOUNT POST - YELLOW WITH YELLOW SHEETING	\$ 12.00	\$ 24.00						
4937-0087	2	EACH	FLEXIBLE DELINEATOR STRUCTURE MOUNT POST - WHITE WITH WHITE SHEETING	\$ 30.00	\$ 60.00						
4937-0089	2	EACH	FLEXIBLE DELINEATOR POST - WHITE WITH RED AND WHITE SHEETING FACING IN OPPOSITE DIRECTIONS	\$ 20.00	\$ 40.00						
4937-0090	4	EACH	FLEXIBLE DELINEATOR POST - YELLOW WITH RED AND YELLOW SHEETING FACING IN OPPOSITE DIRECTIONS	\$ 20.00	\$ 80.00						
4937-0091	5	EACH	FLEXIBLE DELINEATOR GUIDE RAIL MOUNT POST - WHITE WITH RED AND WHITE SHEETING FACING IN OPPOSITE DIRECTIONS	\$ 12.00	\$ 60.00						
4937-0099	4	EACH	FLEXIBLE DELINEATOR POST, FIBER OPTIC CABLE MARKER	\$ 32.00	\$ 128.00						
4938-0001	6	EACH	FLEXIBLE DELINEATOR POST, TENTH OF MILE MARKER - WHITE	\$ 32.00	\$ 192.00						
4938-0003	2	EACH	FLEXIBLE DELINEATOR STRUCTURE MOUNT POST, TENTH OF MILE MARKER - WHITE	\$ 32.00	\$ 64.00						
0951-0128	1	EACH	TRAFFIC SIGNAL SUPPORT, 28' MAST ARM	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 5,400.00						
0951-0130	2	EACH	TRAFFIC SIGNAL SUPPORT, 30' MAST ARM	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 11,200.00						
0951-0132	1	EACH	TRAFFIC SIGNAL SUPPORT, 32' MAST ARM	\$ 7,400.00	\$ 7,400.00						
0951-0140	3	EACH	TRAFFIC SIGNAL SUPPORT, 40' MAST ARM	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 19,800.00						
0951-0142	1	EACH	TRAFFIC SIGNAL SUPPORT, 42' MAST ARM	\$ 7,700.00	\$ 7,700.00						
0951-0148	1	EACH	TRAFFIC SIGNAL SUPPORT, 48' MAST ARM	\$ 8,300.00	\$ 8,300.00						
0951-0150	1	EACH	TRAFFIC SIGNAL SUPPORT, 50' MAST ARM	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 8,400.00						
0951-2124	1	EACH	TRAFFIC SIGNAL SUPPORT, 24' MAST ARM WITH LUMINAIRE ARM (30' MOUNTING HEIGHT)	\$ 5,800.00	\$ 5,800.00						

Item	Quantity	Unit of Measure	Description	Balfour Beatty Construction Inc.							
				Unit Price	Total Price						
Awarded to: Walsh Construction Company											
0951-2134	1	EACH	TRAFFIC SIGNAL SUPPORT, 34' MAST ARM WITH LUMINAIRE ARM (30' MOUNTING HEIGHT)	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00						
0951-2136	1	EACH	TRAFFIC SIGNAL SUPPORT, 36' MAST ARM WITH LUMINAIRE ARM (30' MOUNTING HEIGHT)	\$ 6,900.00	\$ 6,900.00						
0951-2138	1	EACH	TRAFFIC SIGNAL SUPPORT, 38' MAST ARM WITH LUMINAIRE ARM (30' MOUNTING HEIGHT)	\$ 6,900.00	\$ 6,900.00						
0951-2140	1	EACH	TRAFFIC SIGNAL SUPPORT, 40' MAST ARM WITH LUMINAIRE ARM (30' MOUNTING HEIGHT)	\$ 6,900.00	\$ 6,900.00						
0951-2144	1	EACH	TRAFFIC SIGNAL SUPPORT, 44' MAST ARM WITH LUMINAIRE ARM (30' MOUNTING HEIGHT)	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00						
0951-2145	1	EACH	TRAFFIC SIGNAL SUPPORT, 45' MAST ARM WITH LUMINAIRE ARM (30' MOUNTING HEIGHT)	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00						
0951-2148	1	EACH	TRAFFIC SIGNAL SUPPORT, 48' MAST ARM WITH LUMINAIRE ARM (30' MOUNTING HEIGHT)	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 11,000.00						
0951-2154	1	EACH	TRAFFIC SIGNAL SUPPORT, 54' MAST ARM WITH LUMINAIRE ARM (30' MOUNTING HEIGHT)	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 13,000.00						
0951-2158	1	EACH	TRAFFIC SIGNAL SUPPORT, 58' MAST ARM WITH LUMINAIRE ARM (30' MOUNTING HEIGHT)	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00						
0951-2160	4	EACH	TRAFFIC SIGNAL SUPPORT, 60' MAST ARM WITH LUMINAIRE ARM (30' MOUNTING HEIGHT)	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 44,000.00						
0951-4014	4	EACH	TRAFFIC SIGNAL SUPPORT, 14' PEDESTAL	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 7,600.00						
0952-2052	1	EACH	CONTROLLER ASSEMBLY, SOLID STATE FLASHER, DUAL CIRCUIT, TYPE II MOUNTING	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00						
0954-0011	2,398	LF	1 INCH CONDUIT	\$ 1.95	\$ 4,676.10						
4954-0011	45	LF	1 INCH CONDUIT (RIGID STEEL)	\$ 12.00	\$ 540.00						
0954-0012	490	LF	2 INCH CONDUIT	\$ 2.85	\$ 1,396.50						
0954-0013	2,017	LF	3 INCH CONDUIT	\$ 4.80	\$ 9,681.60						
4954-0013	27	LF	3 INCH CONDUIT (RIGID STEEL)	\$ 55.00	\$ 1,485.00						
0954-0151	3,078	LF	TRENCH AND BACKFILL, TYPE I	\$ 5.55	\$ 17,082.90						
0954-0152	1,044	LF	TRENCH AND BACKFILL, TYPE II	\$ 30.00	\$ 31,320.00						
0954-0153	738	LF	TRENCH AND BACKFILL, TYPE III	\$ 31.00	\$ 22,878.00						
0954-0201	2,055	LF	SIGNAL CABLE, 14 AWG, 3 CONDUCTOR	\$ 1.20	\$ 2,466.00						

Item	Quantity	Unit of Measure	Description	Balfour Beatty Construction Inc.						
				Unit Price	Total Price					
0954-0202	6,955	LF	SIGNAL CABLE, 14 AWG, 5 CONDUCTOR	\$ 1.30	\$ 9,041.50					
0954-0203	35	LF	SIGNAL CABLE, 14 AWG, 7 CONDUCTOR	\$ 1.65	\$ 57.75					
0954-0402	1	EACH	ELECTRICAL SERVICE, TYPE B	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,600.00					
0955-2801	2	EACH	VEHICULAR SIGNAL HEAD, ONE 8" SECTION (LED)	\$ 440.00	\$ 880.00					
0955-3203	29	EACH	VEHICULAR SIGNAL HEAD, THREE 12" SECTIONS (LED)	\$ 730.00	\$ 21,170.00					
0955-3205	1	EACH	VEHICULAR SIGNAL HEAD, FIVE 12" SECTIONS (LED)	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00					
0955-3721	18	EACH	PEDESTRIAN SIGNAL HEAD, TYPE B (LED)	\$ 530.00	\$ 9,540.00					
0956-0001	5,715	LF	DETECTOR LEAD IN CABLE	\$ 0.95	\$ 5,429.25					
0956-0101	1,076	LF	LOOP SENSOR	\$ 5.25	\$ 5,649.00					
0956-0111	10	EACH	LOOP AMPLIFIER, 1 CHANNEL SHELF MOUNTED	\$ 190.00	\$ 1,900.00					
0956-0121	10	EACH	LOOP AMPLIFIER, 1 CHANNEL SHELF MOUNTED WITH TIMER	\$ 260.00	\$ 2,600.00					
4956-0500	14	EACH	PEDESTRIAN PUSH BUTTON MODIFIED	\$ 350.00	\$ 4,900.00					
0960-0008	150	LF	8" WHITE HOT THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKINGS	\$ 6.05	\$ 907.50					
0960-0021	57	LF	24" WHITE HOT THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKINGS	\$ 7.60	\$ 433.20					
0960-0022	860	LF	24" YELLOW HOT THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKINGS	\$ 7.60	\$ 6,536.00					
0960-0224	3	EACH	WHITE HOT THERMOPLASTIC LEGEND, "LEFT ARROW", 12'-0" X 3'-0"	\$ 220.00	\$ 660.00					
0962-1000	1,481	LF	4" WHITE WATERBORNE PAVEMENT MARKINGS	\$ 0.20	\$ 296.20					
0962-1001	30,418	LF	6" WHITE WATERBORNE PAVEMENT MARKINGS	\$ 0.25	\$ 7,604.50					
0962-1002	1,665	LF	8" WHITE WATERBORNE PAVEMENT MARKINGS	\$ 0.40	\$ 666.00					
0962-1005	28,028	LF	4" YELLOW WATERBORNE PAVEMENT MARKINGS	\$ 0.20	\$ 5,605.60					
0962-1006	9,952	LF	6" YELLOW WATERBORNE PAVEMENT MARKINGS	\$ 0.25	\$ 2,488.00					
0963-0001	30,355	SF	PAVEMENT MARKING REMOVAL	\$ 1.25	\$ 37,943.75					
0964-0008	1,235	LF	8" WHITE EPOXY PAVEMENT MARKINGS	\$ 3.55	\$ 4,384.25					

Item	Quantity	Unit of Measure	Description	Balfour Beatty Construction Inc.							
				Unit Price	Total Price						
Awarded to: Walsh Construction Company											
0964-0011	22	LF	12" WHITE EPOXY PAVEMENT MARKINGS	\$ 5.05	\$ 111.10						
0964-0021	382	LF	24" WHITE EPOXY PAVEMENT MARKINGS	\$ 10.00	\$ 3,820.00						
0964-0022	681	LF	24" YELLOW EPOXY PAVEMENT MARKINGS	\$ 10.00	\$ 6,810.00						
0964-0101	2	EACH	WHITE EPOXY LEGEND, "ONLY", 8'-0"	\$ 240.00	\$ 480.00						
0964-0222	10	EACH	WHITE EPOXY LEGEND, "RIGHT ARROW", 12' - 0" X 3' - 0"	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,500.00						
0964-0224	49	EACH	WHITE EPOXY LEGEND, "LEFT ARROW", 12' - 0" X 3' - 0"	\$ 150.00	\$ 7,350.00						
0964-0228	2	EACH	WHITE EPOXY LEGEND, "THRU AND LEFT ARROW", 20' - 0" X 3' - 7"	\$ 250.00	\$ 500.00						
0966-0011	37	EACH	SNOWPLOWABLE RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER TWO WAY HOLDER WITH REFLECTOR (Y/Y)	\$ 28.00	\$ 1,036.00						
0966-0012	16	EACH	SNOWPLOWABLE RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER TWO WAY HOLDER WITH REFLECTOR (Y/B)	\$ 30.00	\$ 480.00						
0966-0013	41	EACH	SNOWPLOWABLE RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER TWO WAY HOLDER WITH REFLECTOR (W/B)	\$ 28.00	\$ 1,148.00						
0966-0015	9	EACH	SNOWPLOWABLE RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER TWO WAY HOLDER WITH REFLECTOR (W/R)	\$ 30.00	\$ 270.00						
1001-0010	4	CY	CLASS A CEMENT CONCRETE	\$ 670.00	\$ 2,680.00						
5018-0050	1	LS	REMOVAL OF PORTION OF EXISTING BRIDGE	\$ 190,000.00	\$ 190,000.00						
1019-0010	3,801	SY	PROTECTIVE COATING FOR REINFORCED CONCRETE SURFACES (BOILED LINSEED OIL)	\$ 3.60	\$ 13,683.60						
1091-0333	1	PDA	EPOXY INJECTION CRACK SEAL		\$ 15,000.00						
Either:											
8030-0001	1	LS	BRIDGE STRUCTURE, AS DESIGNED, MF-146	\$ 2,500,000.00	\$ 2,500,000.00						
And:											
1002-0002	250	LB	REINFORCEMENT BARS	\$ 1.15	\$ 287.50						
And:											
1002-0054	328,416	LB	REINFORCEMENT BARS, EPOXY COATED	\$ 1.25	\$ 410,520.00						
And:											
1005-1124	1,429	LF	STEEL BEAM BEARING PILES, HP 12X74	\$ 56.00	\$ 80,024.00						
And:											

<b>Awarded to: Walsh Construction Company</b>				Balfour Beatty Construction Inc.							
Item	Quantity	Unit of Measure	Description	Unit Price	Total Price						
1005-1154	94	EACH	STEEL BEAM PILE TIP REINFORCEMENT, HP 12X74	\$ 130.00	\$ 12,220.00						
And:											
9204-0100	90	CY	OVER-EXCAVATION AND BACKFILLING UNDER FOUNDATIONS, CLASS C CONCRETE, MF-146	\$ 120.00	\$ 10,800.00						
Or:											
8100-0002	1	LS	ALTERNATE STEEL BRIDGE STRUCTURE, MF-146A		\$ -						
And:											
1005-1124		LF	STEEL BEAM BEARING PILES, HP 12X74		\$ -						
And:											
1005-1154		EACH	STEEL BEAM PILE TIP REINFORCEMENT, HP 12X74		\$ -						
And:											
9000-0070		EACH	RESETTING NEOPRENE EXPANSION BEARINGS		\$ -						
And:											
9204-0100		CY	OVER-EXCAVATION AND BACKFILLING UNDER FOUNDATIONS, CLASS C CONCRETE, MF-146A		\$ -						
Or:											
8000-0003	1	LS	ALTERNATE PRESTRESSED CONCRETE BRIDGE STRUCTURE, MF-146B		\$ -						
And:											
1005-1124		LF	STEEL BEAM BEARING PILES, HP 12X74		\$ -						
And:											
1005-1154		EACH	STEEL BEAM PILE TIP REINFORCEMENT, HP 12X74		\$ -						
And:											
9204-0100		CY	OVER-EXCAVATION AND BACKFILLING UNDER FOUNDATIONS, CLASS C CONCRETE, MF-146B		\$ -						
Either:											
8030-0002	1	LS	BRIDGE STRUCTURE, AS DESIGNED, MF-147	\$ 1,400,000.00	\$ 1,400,000.00						
And:											
1002-0001	16,488	LB	REINFORCEMENT BARS	\$ 1.15	\$ 18,961.20						

Awarded to: <b>Walsh Construction Company</b>				Balfour Beatty Construction Inc.							
Item	Quantity	Unit of Measure	Description	Unit Price	Total Price						
And:											
1002-0053	191,763	LB	REINFORCEMENT BARS, EPOXY COATED	\$ 1.25	\$ 239,703.75						
And:											
1002-0155	207	EACH	MECHANICAL SPLICE SYSTEM FOR NO. 8 REINFORCEMENT BARS, EPOXY COATED	\$ 72.00	\$ 14,904.00						
And:											
9204-0100	29	CY	OVER-EXCAVATION AND BACKFILLING UNDER FOUNDATIONS, CLASS C CONCRETE, MF-147	\$ 120.00	\$ 3,480.00						
Or:											
8100-0001	1	LS	ALTERNATE STEEL BRIDGE STRUCTURE, MF-147A		\$ -						
And:											
9000-0070		EACH	RESETTING NEOPRENE EXPANSION BEARINGS		\$ -						
And:											
9204-0100		CY	OVER-EXCAVATION AND BACKFILLING UNDER FOUNDATIONS, CLASS C CONCRETE, MF-147A		\$ -						
9000-0001	28	EACH	SURFACE MONUMENT AND MONITORING	\$ 790.00	\$ 22,120.00						
9000-0002	30	CY	SEEPAGE INTERCEPTOR DRAIN	\$ 58.00	\$ 1,740.00						
9000-0003	22	EACH	BLASTING/PILE DRIVING SURVEYS	\$ 750.00	\$ 16,500.00						
9000-0004	1	EACH	SPREAD SPECTRUM RADIO SYSTEM	\$ 7,400.00	\$ 7,400.00						
9000-0005	1,375	LF	EXPLORATORY DRILLING	\$ 40.00	\$ 55,000.00						
9000-0008		PDA	ENVIRONMENTAL POLLUTION MITIGATION		\$ 100,000.00						
9000-0009	10,000	LF	WATER BAR CONSTRUCTION AND MAINTENANCE	\$ 1.95	\$ 19,500.00						
9000-0010	72	EACH	INLET FILTER BAG	\$ 260.00	\$ 18,720.00						
9000-0013	434	LF	SEDIMENT FILTER LOG	\$ 34.00	\$ 14,756.00						
9000-0014	2,028	LF	SUPER SILT FENCE	\$ 11.00	\$ 22,308.00						
9000-0015	57	EACH	INLET SEDIMENT FILTER	\$ 650.00	\$ 37,050.00						
9000-0016	18	EACH	SEDIMENT FILTER BAG	\$ 780.00	\$ 14,040.00						
9000-0018	1,858	LF	TOP OF SLOPE BERM WITH A SLOPE PIPE	\$ 24.00	\$ 44,592.00						
9000-0019	592	LF	BAFFLES	\$ 61.00	\$ 36,112.00						
9000-0020	96	LF	CONDUIT, CONCRETE ENCASED	\$ 94.00	\$ 9,024.00						

Item	Quantity	Unit of Measure	Description	Balfour Beatty Construction Inc.						
				Unit Price	Total Price					
9000-0025	1	LS	DETENTION BASIN - BASIN NO. 51A-1	\$ 525,000.00	\$ 525,000.00					
9000-0026	1	LS	DETENTION BASIN - BASIN NO. 51A-2	\$ 74,000.00	\$ 74,000.00					
9000-0027	1	LS	DETENTION BASIN - BASIN NO. 51A-3	\$ 110,000.00	\$ 110,000.00					
9000-0030	1	LS	SEDIMENT BASIN SB-1	\$ 130,000.00	\$ 130,000.00					
9000-0031	1	LS	SEDIMENT BASIN SB-2	\$ 8,200.00	\$ 8,200.00					
9000-0032	1	LS	SEDIMENT BASIN SB-3	\$ 130,000.00	\$ 130,000.00					
9000-0040	1	LS	SEDIMENT TRAP WITH RISER STRUCTURE ST-1	\$ 19,000.00	\$ 19,000.00					
9000-0041	1	LS	SEDIMENT TRAP WITH RISER STRUCTURE ST-2	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00					
9000-0042	1	LS	SEDIMENT TRAP WITH EMBANKMENT SPILLWAY ST-4	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 14,000.00					
9000-0043	1	LS	SEDIMENT TRAP WITH EMBANKMENT SPILLWAY ST-5	\$ 8,600.00	\$ 8,600.00					
9000-0050	4,985	SY	4" SUBBASE, SHOULDER BACKUP	\$ 8.10	\$ 40,378.50					
9000-0071	3	EACH	DYNAMIC PILE LOAD TESTING	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 7,800.00					
9000-0080	1,710	SY	BITUMINOUS DRIVE RECONSTRUCTION	\$ 34.00	\$ 58,140.00					
9000-0081	1	LS	RELOCATE EXISTING GATE	\$ 760.00	\$ 760.00					
9000-0083	1	PDA	HEALTH AND SAFETY PLAN (HASP) MEASURES		\$ 5,000.00					
9000-0085	66	EACH	WATER QUALITY SAMPLING EVENT	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 79,200.00					
9000-0086	5,450	LF	FOUNDATION GROUTING, GROUT INJECTION BOREHOLES	\$ 62.00	\$ 337,900.00					
9000-0087	12,700	CY	FOUNDATION GROUTING, GROUT	\$ 38.00	\$ 482,600.00					
9000-0088	9	DAY	FOUNDATION GROUTING, VIDEO CAMERA	\$ 500.00	\$ 4,500.00					
9000-0097	1	PDA	PLUG AND VENT UNFORESEEN ABANDONED GAS/OIL WELLS		\$ 20,000.00					
9000-0098	1	LS	CONSTRUCTION SURVEYING	\$ 450,000.00	\$ 450,000.00					
9000-0099	1	LS	CONSTRUCTION SCHEDULE	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 28,000.00					
9000-0112	1	EACH	SAND BAG, STREAM DIVERSION, AND PUMPING AROUND WORK AREA NO 1	\$ 8,900.00	\$ 8,900.00					
9000-0113	1	EACH	SAND BAG, STREAM DIVERSION, AND PUMPING AROUND WORK AREA NO 2	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 14,000.00					
9000-0114	1	EACH	SAND BAG, STREAM DIVERSION, AND PUMPING AROUND WORK AREA NO 3	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 6,300.00					

Item	Quantity	Unit of Measure	Description	Balfour Beatty Construction Inc.							
				Unit Price	Total Price						
9000-0115	1	EACH	SAND BAG, STREAM DIVERSION, AND PUMPING AROUND WORK AREA NO 4	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00						
9000-0116	1	EACH	SAND BAG, STREAM DIVERSION, AND PUMPING AROUND WORK AREA NO 5	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00						
9000-0117	1	EACH	SAND BAG, STREAM DIVERSION, AND PUMPING AROUND WORK AREA NO 6	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 4,200.00						
9000-0118	1	EACH	SAND BAG, STREAM DIVERSION, AND PUMPING AROUND WORK AREA NO 7	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 4,400.00						
9000-0119	1	EACH	SAND BAG, STREAM DIVERSION, AND PUMPING AROUND WORK AREA NO 8	\$ 7,300.00	\$ 7,300.00						
9000-1000	1	PDA	PRICE ADJUSTMENT FOR DIESEL FUEL COST FLUCTUATIONS		\$ 100,000.00						
9000-2000	1	PDA	PAYMENT ADJUSTMENT FOR ASPHALT MATERIALS		\$ 25,000.00						
9000-3000	1	LS	CULVERT MF-148 (7'-6" x 5'-6")	\$ 250,000.00	\$ 250,000.00						
9000-3001	1	LS	CULVERT MF-151 (7'-0" x 3'-6")	\$ 260,000.00	\$ 260,000.00						
9000-4000	500	LF	UTILITY DUCT BANK	\$ 94.00	\$ 47,000.00						
9000-5000	1	EACH	IMPROVED INLET FOR CULVERT MF-142	\$ 9,300.00	\$ 9,300.00						
9000-6000	1	PDA	CONTROL OF LEAD BASED PAINT		\$ 5,000.00						
9000-7000	1	PDA	ASBESTOS ABATEMENT AND DISPOSAL		\$ 5,000.00						
9500-0001	280	SY	MAINLINE SWALE PAVING	\$ 36.00	\$ 10,080.00						
9601-0001	5	EACH	SLOPE PIPE ANCHOR	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 6,000.00						
9605-2030	2	EACH	TYPE C INLET, MODIFIED, TYPE I BOX, BICYCLE SAFE GRATE, SPECIAL	\$ 4,100.00	\$ 8,200.00						
9605-2220	3	EACH	TYPE S INLET, MODIFIED, TYPE I BOX, SPECIAL	\$ 4,100.00	\$ 12,300.00						
9624-0001	90	LF	REMOVE AND RELOCATE EXISTING FENCE	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,350.00						
9624-0002	1	EACH	REMOVE EXISTING GATE (OWNER'S PROPERTY)	\$ 760.00	\$ 760.00						
9624-0003	38	LF	CHAIN LINK FENCE	\$ 25.00	\$ 950.00						
9624-0502	17	EACH	PTC PROPERTY DELINEATIONS OUTSIDE RIGHT-OF-WAY	\$ 35.00	\$ 595.00						
9624-0703	2	EACH	CANTILEVER SLIDING ACCESS GATE	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 5,800.00						

Item	Quantity	Unit of Measure	Description	Balfour Beatty Construction Inc.							
				Unit Price	Total Price						
9630-0001	156	LF	8" REINFORCED CEMENT CONCRETE CURB, SLAB MOUNTED	\$ 25.00	\$ 3,900.00						
9641-0006	2	EACH	DEPRESSED PLAIN CEMENT CONCRETE WEDGE CURB TO PLAIN CEMENT CONCRETE CURB GUTTER, MODIFIED TRANSITION	\$ 750.00	\$ 1,500.00						
9641-0007	3,397	LF	PLAIN CEMENT CONCRETE WEDGE CURB	\$ 20.00	\$ 67,940.00						
9660-0020	15,359	EACH	SONIC NAP ALERT PATTERN (SNAP)	\$ 0.50	\$ 7,679.50						
9673-0001	979	SY	ARTICULATING CELLULAR CONCRETE BLOCK SLOPE PROTECTION	\$ 66.00	\$ 64,614.00						
9803-0001	112,794	SY	PLACING STOCKPILED TOPSOIL, 4" DEPTH	\$ 1.05	\$ 118,433.70						
9803-0003	21,136	SY	PLACING STOCKPILED TOPSOIL, 6" DEPTH	\$ 2.35	\$ 49,669.60						
9811-0001	4,812	LF	WETLAND PROTECTIVE FENCE	\$ 3.55	\$ 17,082.60						
9845-0001		PDA	EROSION AND SEDIMENT POLLUTION CONTROL DURING CONSTRUCTION		\$ 100,000.00						
9856-0001	27	EACH	ROCK FILTER	\$ 450.00	\$ 12,150.00						
9856-0002	25	EACH	ROCK FILTER OUTLET	\$ 200.00	\$ 5,000.00						
9861-0001	23,345	CY	CLEANING BASINS AND TRAPS	\$ 8.45	\$ 197,265.25						
9901-0001		PDA	OFF-DUTY UNIFORMED POLICE OFFICER		\$ 10,000.00						
9910-0004	3	EACH	JUNCTION BOX JB-11, SPECIAL	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3,000.00						
9910-0010	12	EACH	TRANSFORMER BASES FOR HIGHWAY LIGHTING POLES - NONBREAKAWAY	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 13,200.00						
9910-0011	7	EACH	TRANSFORMER BASES FOR HIGHWAY LIGHTING POLES - BREAKAWAY	\$ 520.00	\$ 3,640.00						
9950-0001	1	EACH	INTERNALLY ILLUMINATED SIGN	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00						
9951-0144	1	EACH	TRAFFIC SIGNAL SUPPORT, 44' MAST ARM, WITH SPECIAL FOUNDATION	\$ 8,900.00	\$ 8,900.00						
9951-2152	1	EACH	TRAFFIC SIGNAL SUPPORT, 52' MAST ARM WITH SPECIAL FOUNDATION AND LUMINAIRE (30' MOUNTING HEIGHT)	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00						
9951-4014	1	EACH	TRAFFIC SIGNAL SUPPORT, 14' PEDESTAL WITH SPECIAL FOUNDATION	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00						

